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ITEM

goooxlcsm-hwl\)pa%

W o W W o W W RN RN N NN RN s s B e

MOTOR
NO
33P001A
33P001B
33P002A
33P002B

33P003A

33P003B
33P004A
33P004B
33P005A
33P005B
33P006A
33P006B
33P007A
33P007B
33P00BA
33P008B
33P009A
33P009B
33P010A
33P010B
33P011A
33P011B
33P012A
33P012B
33P015

33K001A
33K001B
33K002

33K003

34P001A
34P001B
34P001C
34P001D
34P001E
34PO01F
34P001G
34K001A
34K001B
34K001C
34K001D
34K001E
34K001F
34K002

34P002

34P003

DESCRIPTION

DEGASIFIED WATER PUMP
DEGASIFIED WATER PUMP

CATION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
CATION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
ANION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
ANION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
REGEN/BACKWASH PUMP
REGEN/BACKWASH PUMP

DEMIN WATER FEED PUMP

DEMIN WATER FEED PUMP

ACID METERING PUMP

ACID METERING PUMP

CAUSTIC METERING PUMP

CAUSTIC METERING PUMP

EFFLUENT DISCHARGE PUMP
EFFLUENT DISCHARGE PUMP

DEMIN WATER TRANSFER PUMP
DEMIN WATER TRANSFER PUMP
CONDENSATE FEED PUMP
CONDENSATE FEED PUMP

CATION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
CATION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
ANION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
ANION REGENERENT RECYCLE PUMP
DEGASIFIED WATER PUMP
CENTIFUGAL FAN FOR DEGASIFIER
CENTIFUGAL FAN FOR DEGASIFIER
NUETRALIZATION

DEGASIFIER FAN

COOLING PUMP

COOLING PUMP

COOLING PUMP

COOLING PUMP

COOLING PUMP

COOLING PUMP

COOLING PUMP

COOLING FAN

COOLING FAN

COOLING FAN

COOLING FAN

COOLING FAN

COOLING FAN

CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR COOLING
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR COOLING
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR COOLING

UTILITY PLANT
POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

kw
22
22
15
15
15
15
75
7.9
22
22
15
15
15
1-8
15
15
1
1
30
30
15
15
i
22
22
75
75
75
75
645
645
645
645
645
645
645
160
160
160
160
160
160
22
0.37
0.37

BY
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

NO .

NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
GONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
CONT
CONT

GROUP
B
B

o o O O

> W W W W w

> > > > >

c
c

TYPE
PMT
PMT

BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC
PMC
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT

119

INSTALLATION
FEEDER LOCATION
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
MCcC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
McC ouT
Mce ouT
Mce ouT
MCC ouT
McC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
MCC ouT
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN



ITEM
NO
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
8
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

MOTOR
NO
35K001A
35K001B
35K002A

35K0028

35P001A ;

35P001B
35P002A
35P002B
35P002C
35P003A
35P003B
35P005A
35P005B
35P006

35P007A
35P007B
35P007C
35P008A
35P008B
35P009A
35P009B
35P009C
35P012A
35P012B
35P012C
35P013A
35P013B
35K012A
35K0128
35K012C
35K012D
35P015A
35P015B
35P015C
35P016A
35P0163
35P017A
35P017B
35P051A
35P051B
35P051C
35P052A
35P052B
35P052C
35TN015

DESCRIPTION

FD FAN A BOILER ABB

FD FAN B BOILER ABB

SCANER COOLING AIR FAN B BOILER ABB
SCANER COOLING AIR FAN B BOILER ABB
DEARATOR LIFT PUMP

DEARATOR LIFT PUMP

FEED PUMP

FEED PUMP

FEED PUMP

FEEDER FOR FUEL OIL PUMP

FEEDER FOR FUEL OIL PUMP

CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB
#1 DIA SUPPLY PUMP

#2 DIA SUPPLY PUMP

#1 PUMP

#2 PUMP

#3 PUMP

#1 FIW PUMP

#2 FIW PUMP

#3 FIW PUMP

#1 32 BAR AUX. PUMP

2 32 BAR AUX. PUMP

#2 UB F.D. FAN

#2 LB F.D. FAN

#1 UB F.D. FAN

#1 LB F.D. FAN

CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB |
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB Il
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB Il
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB Il
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB Il
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB Il
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER GTB i
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR GTB

UTILITY PLANT
POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

kw
300
300
2.2
2.2
75
75
280
280
280
22
22
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.37
0.37
0.37
75
75
1

1
250
250
250
75
7%
225
225
225
225
0.55
0.55
0.56
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.25

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

GROUP
¢
¢

o

> > > > > > > > > O

> >» >» » >» » > > > > > > > O

o

oo

> > > > > > > O

TYPE
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

pMC

PMC

PMC

pMC

PMC

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT

120

INSTALLATION
FEEDER LOCATION

Mcc IN
MCC IN
mcc IN
Mmcc IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
McC IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
Mmcc IN
MCC IN
McC IN
McC IN
MCC IN
mcc IN
McC IN
MCC IN
mcc IN
mcc IN
MCC IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN

LCP



ITEM
NO
a1
92
93
%
9
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1
112
113
114

MOTOR
NO
35TNO16
35TNO17
35TN005
35TNO06

35TNOO7 :

1-XM413
1-XM414
1-XM415
1-XM416
1-XM417
1-XM418
1-XM419
2-XM413
2-XM414
2-XM415
2-XM416
2-XM417
2-XM418
2-XM419
36K001A
36K001B
36P001A
36P001B
36K002

DESCRIPTION

MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR GTB
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR GTB
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR ABB
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR ABB
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR ABB
SUPERHEATER SOOT BOILER A ABB
BOILER SOOT A BOILER A ABB
BOILER SOOT B BOILER A ABB
BOILER SOOT CBOILER A ABB
BOILER SOOT D BOILER A ABB
ECONOMIZER SOOT A BOILER A ABB
ECONOMIZER SOOT B BOILER A ABB
SUPERHEATER SOOT B BOILER ABB
BOILER SOOT A BOILER B ABB
BOILER SOOT B BOILER B ABB
BOILER SOOT CBOILER B ABB
BOILER SOOT D BOILER B ABB
ECONOMIZER SOOT A BOILER BABB
ECONOMIZER SOOT B BOILER B ABB
AIR COMPRESSOR

AIR COMPRESSOR

OIL PUMP FOR AIR COMPRESSOR
OIL PUMP FOR AIR COMPRESSOR
MOTOR FOR AIR DRYER 36A001

UTILITY PLANT

POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE
GROUP

kw
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.75
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.37
0.37
0.75
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.37
0.37
895
895
15
15
i

-A - INSPECTION EVERY MONTH OF RUNNING
- B : OVERHAUL EVERY 5 YEAR
-C : INSPECTION EVERY 2 MONTH OF RUNNING AND OVERHAUL EVERY 3 YEARS

- D : RUNNING UNTIL BREAK DOWN

- PERIOD : PERIOD RUNNING
- CONT : CONTINUOUS RUNNING
- MCC : MOTOR IS SUPPLIED BY SOURCE FROM MOTOR CONTROL CENTER

- LCP : MOTOR IS SUPPLIED BY SOURCE FROM LOCAL CONTROL PANEL

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT

B

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
A
A
B
B
C

TYPE
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMC
PMC
PMT
PMT

PMC. PMT

2

INSTALLATION
FEEDER LOCATION

LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
MCC IN
McC IN
MCC IN
McC IN
McC IN
MCC IN
Mcc IN
Mcc IN
MCC IN
Mcc IN
mcc IN
Mcc IN
MCC IN
MCcC IN
MCC IN
MCC IN
LCP IN
LCP IN
LCP IN



ITEM
NO

s W N e

© o —N o

12

ITEM

LOGD\]CDLH&OQI\))—\%

T T T
5 6 8 65 6 & o 88 kB o

20

22
23
24
25
26
21
28

MOTOR
NO
34P002
34P003
35K001A
35K001B
35K002A

35K0028
35P006

35K012A
35K012B
35K012C
35K012D
36K002

MOTOR
NO
33P015
33K001A
33K001B
33K002
33K003
34K002
35TNO15
35TN016
35TNO17
35TNO0S
35TN006
35TNOO7
1-XM413
1-XM414
1-XM415
1-XM416
1-XM417
1-XM418
1-XM419
2-XM413
2-XM414
2-XM415
2-XM416
2-XM417
2-XM418
2-XM419
36P001A
36P001B

3 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL (GROUP C)

UTILITY PLANT

POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR

DESCRIPTION

kw
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR COOLING 0.37
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR COOLING 0.37
FD FAN A BOILER ABB 300
FD FAN B BOILER ABB 300
SCANER COOLING AIR FAN B BOILER ABB 2.2
SCANER COOLING AIR FAN B BOILER ABB 2.2
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR BOILER ABB 0.06
#2 UB F.D. FAN 225
#2 LB F.D. FAN 225
# UB F.D. FAN 225
#1 LB F.D. FAN 225
MOTOR FOR AIR DRYER 36A001 u

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

5 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL(GROUP B)

UTILITY PLANT
DESCRIPTION

kw
DEGASIFIED WATER PUMP 22
CENTIFUGAL FAN FOR DEGASIFIER 1.5
CENTIFUGAL FAN FOR DEGASIFIER 75
NUETRALIZATION 1.5
DEGASIFIER FAN Jub
CHEMICAL DOSING PUMP FOR COOLING 22
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR GTB 0.25
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR GTB 0.25
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR GTB 0.25
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR ABB 0.25
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR ABB 0.25
MIXER CHEMICAL DOSING FOR ABB 0.25
SUPERHEATER SOOT BOILERA ABB 0.75
BOILER SOOT A BOILER A ABB 0.25
BOILER SOOT B BOILER A ABB 0.25
BOILER SOOT C BOILER A ABB 0.25
BOILER SOOT D BOILER A ABB 0.25
ECONOMIZER SOOT A BOILER A ABB 0.37
ECONOMIZER SOOT B BOILER A ABB 0.37
SUPERHEATER SOOT B BOILER ABB 0.75
BOILER SOOT A BOILER BABB 0.25
BOILER SOOT B BOILER BABB 0.25
BOILER SOOT ¢ BOILER BABB 0.25
BOILER SOOT D BOILER B ABB 0.25
ECONOMIZER SOOT A BOILER BABB 0.37
ECONOMIZER SOOT B BOILER B ABB 037
OIL PUMP FOR AIR COMPRESSOR 15
OIL PUMP FOR AIR COMPRESSOR 15

GROUP
C
C

c

OO

o

POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

GROUP
B

00O W W W W K o W W W W W W w

w W

0 W0 W W W W w W W w

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL



ITEM

Loco\‘c)mbwl\.),_\%

aOEA A OBS OBE W W W W W W W W W oW RN RN NN NN RN RN e e B s s s s —
R &E 8 &8 8 8 8 Q9 8 8 RV 8B R 8 B8BB 83X &8RSNV R S bbb 856 8B B

MOTOR
NO

21P001A
21P001B
21P002A
21P002B
21P003A
21P003B
21P004A
21P004B
21P005A
21P005B
21P006A
21P006B
21P007A
21P007B
21P008A
21P008B
21P009A
21P009B
21P010A
21P010B
21P011

21P012A
21P012B
21P013A
21P013B
21P014A
21P014B
21P015A
21P015B
21P016A
21P016B
21P017A
21P017B
21X002

21K001A
21K001B
21E011-1
21E011-2
21E013-1
21E013-2
21E014-1
21E014-2
21E015-1
21E015-2

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT
POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

DESCRIPTION

TPAPUMP

TPAPUMP

LVCO PRODUCT PUMP

LVCO PRODUCT PUMP

VAC-1 INTERNAL REFLUX PUMP

VAC-1 INTERNAL REFLUX PUMP

VAC-1 PRODUCT PUMP

VAC-1 PRODUCT PUMP

MPA PUMP

MPA PUMP

VAC-2 INTERNAL REFLUX PUMP

VAC-2 INTERNAL REFLUX PUMP

VAC-2 PRODUCT PUMP

VAC-2 PRODUCT PUMP

VAC-3 INTERNAL REFLUX PUMP

VAC-3 INTERNAL REFLUX PUMP

VAC-3 PRODUCT PUMP

VAC-3 PRODUCT PUMP

HEAVY SLOP PRODUCT PUMP

HEAVY SLOP PRODUCT PUMP

VACUUM RESIDUE PRODUCT PUMP
VACUUM COLUMN OVHD SOUR WATER PUMP
VACUUM COLUMN OVHD SOUR WATER PUMP
VACUUM COLUMN OVHD DRUM SLOP PUMP
VACUUM COLUMN OVHD DRUM SLOP PUMP
VACUUM UNIT SLOP OIL PUMP

VACUUM UNIT SLOP OIL PUMP

MIDDLE SLOP PUMP

MIDDLE SLOP PUMP

CORROSION INHBITOR INJECTION PUMP
CORROSION INHBITOR INJECTION PUMP
TEMPERED WATER PUMP

TEMPERED WATER PUMP

CORROSION INHBITOR SYSTEM

21B001 F.D FAN

21B001 F.D FAN
TEMPERED WATER COOLER

VAC. RESID COOLER

TPA COOLER

TPA COOLER

LVCO PRODUCT COOLER

LVCO PRODUCT COOLER

VAC-1 PRODUCT COOLER

VAC-1 PRODUCT COOLER

kw
80
80
28
28
6.8
6.8
80
80
148
148
36
36
58
58
20
20
80
80
41
47
148
36
36
24
24
15
15
3.6
3.6
0.18
0.18
44
44
0.37
45
45
25
25
15
15
175
175
15
15

BY
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

4

GROUP
A

OO0 o000 OO0 >» » w »r »X U U U U oo oo > > > > O>FF > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >

TYPE
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC -
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC, PMT
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC
PMC
PMT
PMC
PMC
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
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ITEM
NO
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
5
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
n
72
73
74
7%
76
m
8
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

MOTOR
NO
21E016-1
21E016-2
21E017-1
21E017-2
21E018-1
21E018-2
22K001A
22K001B
22K001A-1
22K001A-2
22K001A-3
22K001B-1
22K001B-2
22K001B-3
22K002A
22K002B
22K002A-1
22K002A-2
22K0028-1
22K002B-2
22K003A
22K003B
22K003A-1
22K003B-1
22P002A
22P003A
22P003B
22P004A
22P004B
22P005A
22P0058
22P006A
22P006B
22P007A
22P0078
22P008A
22P008B
22P009
22P010A
22P010B
20P011
20P012
22P013
20P014

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT
POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

DESCRIPTION

VAC-2 PRODUCT COOLER
VAC-2 PRODUCT COOLER
VAC-3 PRODUCT COOLER
VAC-3 PRODUCT COOLER
HEAVY SLOP PRODUCT COOLER
HEAVY SLOP PRODUCT COOLER
STRIP GAS COMPRESSOR
STRIP GAS COMPRESSOR
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K001A
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K001A
VENT FAN FOR 22K001A

LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K001B
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K001B
VENT FAN FOR 22K001A

TREAT GAS COMPRESSOR
TREAT GAS COMPRESSOR
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002A
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002A
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002B
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002B
OFF GAS COMPRESSOR

OFF GAS COMPRESSOR

LUBE OIL PUMP FOR OFF GAS COMPRESSOR A
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR OFF GAS COMPRESSOR B
DRY NMPPUMP
WET NMP PUMP
WET NMP PUMP

EXTRACT PRODUCT PUMP
EXTRACT PRODUCT PUMP
DEHYDROFINER FEED PUMP
DEHYDROFINER FEED PUMP
HYDROFINED PRODUCT PUMP
HYDROFINED PRODUCT PUMP.
WASH WATER PUMP

WASH WATER PUMP

LEAN DEA PUMP

LEAN DEA PUMP

DEHYDRATOR REFLUX PUMP
TEMPERED WATER PUMP
TEMPERED WATER PUMP

ION BED FEED PUMP
TRANSFER PUMP
MAKE UP PUMP

NMPSUMP PUMP

kw
175
175
10
10
2.5
25
260
260
u
1
01
1
u
01
450
450
15
0.55
15
0.55
58
58
0.55
0.55
250
30HP
30HP
68
68
300
300
140
140
3.6
36
50HP
50HP
15
84
84
55
24
15
55

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO

CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT

4

GROUP
C

C
C
C
C
C
A
A
A
A
C
A
A
C
A
A
C
C
C
C
A
A
C
C
C
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
C
A
A
C
B
B
C

TYPE
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC
PMC, PMT

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT

PMC

PMC
PMC. PMT

PMT

PMT
PMC. PMT
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MCC-PC
MCC-PC
LCP
LCP
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC

LOCATION



ITEM
NO
89
90
91
92
93
%
95
%
97
%8
9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

MOTOR
NO
22P015
22P016
22P017
22P018A
22P018B
22P019
22E002-1
22E002-2
22E007
22E008-1
22E008-2
22E016
22E019
22E020-1
22E020-2
22E023
22E025-1
22E025-2
22E025-3
22E025-4
22E025-5
22E025-6
22N001
23P002A
23P002B
23P002C
23P002D
23P002E
23P003A
23P003B
23P004A
23P004B
23P005A
23P005B
23P006A
23P006B
23P007A
23P007B
23P007A-1
23P007B-1
23P008A
23P008B
23P009A
23P009B

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT
POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

DESCRIPTION

PHOSPHATE INJECTION PUMP
CAUSTIC FEED PUMP
DEHYDRATOR BOTTOM PUMP
RICH DEA PUMP
RICH DEA PUMP

SPENT CAUSTIC PUMP

NMP COOLER

NMP COOLER

NMP CONDENSER

WET NMP CONDENSER

WET NMP CONDENSER

STRIP GAS COMP. AFTERCOOLER
HOT SEPARATE CONDENSER
STRIP OVHD. CONDENSER
STRIP OVHD. CONDENSER

DEHYDRATOR OVERHEAD CONDENSER

TEMPERED WATER COOLER
TEMPERED WATER COOLER
TEMPERED WATER COOLER
TEMPERED WATER COOLER
TEMPERED WATER COOLER
TEMPERED WATER COOLER
PHOSPHATE SOLOTION MIXER
WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP
WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP
WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP
WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP
WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP
SECOND STAGE FILTRATE PUMP
SECOND STAGE FILTRATE PUMP
DWO SOLUTION PUMP

DWO SOLUTION PUMP

COLD DRY PROPANE PUMP
COLD DRY PROPANE PUMP
DWO PRODUCT PUMP

DWO PRODUCT PUMP
PRODUCT WAX SLURRY PUMP
PRODUCT WAX SLURRY PUMP
LUBICATION FOR 23P007A
LUBICATION FOR 23P007B
WAX LP FLASH PUMP

WAX LP FLASH PUMP
WAX/KERO PRODUCT PUMP
WAX/KERO PRODUCT PUMP

kw
0.25
25
36
46
4.6
6.8
30
30
6.8
15
15
5
10
10
10
5
30
30
30
30
30
30
3HP
175
175
175
175
175
140
140
250
250
140
140
100
100
58
58
1/4HP
1/4HP
75
75
20
20

BY
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES

CONT
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

4

GROUP

c
B

> > O

> > > >» OO > > > > OO > > > T OO0 m>® >» > > > > 0 00000 0 ®m > > 0

TYPE

PMC,

PMT

PMT

PMC.

PMT

PMC
PMC

PMC.

PMT

PMC
PMC
PMT

PMC
PMC
PMC,
PMC.
PMC
PMC.
PMC.

PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT

PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMT

PMC.
PMC.
PMC
PMC.
PMC.

PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT

PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC

PMC.
PMC.

PMT
PMT

PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC

PMC.
PMC

PMT
PMT

PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
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FEEDER
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC

LOCATION



126

4

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT
ITEM  MOTOR DESCRIPTION POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE INSTALLATION
NO NO kw BY GROUP TYPE FEEDER LOCATION
133 23P010A  DILUTION PROPANE PUMP 200 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
134 23P010B  DILUTION PROPANE PUMP 200 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
135 23P011A VACUUM CONDENSATE PUMP 15 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
136 23P011B VACUUM CONDENSATE PUMP 15 YES CONT A PMC. MCC-PC
137 23P012 EJECTOR CONDENSATE PUMP 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
138 23P013A  SLOP OIL PUMP 10 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
139 23P013B  SLOP OIL PUMP 10 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
140 23P014A  IKEROSENE CIRCULATION PUMP 10 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
141 23P014B KEROSENE CIRCULATION PUMP 10 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
142 23P015A  DEWAXING AID 1 PUMP 75 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
143 23P015B  DEWAXING AID 1 PUMP 75 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
144 23P016A  DEWAXING AID 2 PUMP 75 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
145 23P016B  DEWAXING AID 2 PUMP 75 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
146 23P017TA METHANOL INJECTION PUMP 037 YES PERIOD D BREAK DOWN  MCC-PC
147 23P017B METHANOL INJECTION PUMP 0.37 YES PERIOD D BREAK DOWN  MCC-PC
148 23P018A  DIRTY KERO PUMP 10 ; YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
149 23P018B  DIRTY KERO PUMP 10 YES CONT A PMC MCC-PC
150 23P019A  FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM LIQUID PUMP 20 YES PERIOD D BREAK DOWN  MCC-PC
151 23P019B  FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM LIQUID PUMP 20 YES PERIOD D BREAK DOWN ~ MCC-PC
152 23K001-1  LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 23K001 3 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
153 23N001 WAX RESLURRY MIXER 4 NO CONT C PMC, PMT MCC-PC
154 23N002 WAX PRODUCT SLURRY MIXER 4 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
155 23N003 DEWAXING AID 1 MIXER 3 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
156 23N004 DEWAXING AID 2 MIXER 3 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
157 23F001A-1  DEWAXXING FILTER 037 NO CONT C PMC, PMT MCC-PC
158  23F001A-2  DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC, PMT MCC-PC
159 23F001A-3 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
160 23F001B-1  DEWAXXING FILTER 0.37 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
161 23F001B-2 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
162 23F00.1B-3 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
163 23F001C-1 DEWAXXING FILTER 0.37 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
164 23F001C-2 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
165 23F001C-3 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC, PMT MCC-PC
166  23F001D-1  DEWAXXING FILTER 0.37 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
167 23F001D-2 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
168 23F001D-3 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
169 23F001E-1  DEWAXXING FILTER 0.37 NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
170 23F001E-2  DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
171 23F001E-3 DEWAXXING FILTER NO CONT C PMC. PMT MCC-PC
172 24P00IA  FEED PUMP 322 YES CONT A PMC
173 24P001B  FEEDPUMP 322 YES CONT A PMC
174 24P001A-1  LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001A 1HP NO PEROID B PMT
175 24P001B-1  LUBE OIL PUMP FOR24P001B 1HP NO PEROID B PMT
176 24P001A-2  LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001A 1HP NO PEROID B PMT



ITEM
NO
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

MOTOR
NO

24P001B-2
24P002A
24P0028B
24P003A
24P003B;
24P004A
24P0048B
24P005A
24P005B
24P006A
24P006B
24P007A
24P007B
24P008
24P009A
24P009B
24K001A
24K001B
24K001A-A
24K001A-B
24K001B-A
24K001B-B
24B001-1/8
24E006-1
24E006-2
24E006-3
24E006-4
24E006-5
24E006-6
24E006-7
24E006-8
24E006-9
24E006-10
24E006-11
24E006-12
24E007-1
24E007-2
24E007-3
24E007-4
24E00-1
24E008-2
25N001
25N001-1
25K001A

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT
POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

DESCRIPTION

LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001B
SOLVENT CIRCULATION PUMP
SOLVENT CIRCULATION PUMP
RECYCLE SOLVENT PUMP
RECYCLE SOLVENT PUMP
SOUR WATER PUMP

SOUR WATER PUMP

DAO PRODUCT PUMP

DAO PRODUCT PUMP
ASPHALTENE PRODUCT PUMP
ASPHALTENE PRODUCT PUMP
HOT OIL PUMP

HOT OIL PUMP

HOT OIL FILLING PUMP

FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM PUMP
FLARE KNOCK OUT DRUM PUMP
PROPANE COMPRESSOR
PROPANE COMPRESSOR
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001A
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001A
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001B
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001B
SOO0T BLOWER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT CONDENSER
SOLVENT CONDENSER
SOLVENT CONDENSER
SOLVENT CONDENSER
STEAM CONDENSER

STEAM CONDENSER
AGITATOR

AIR COMPRESSOR

kw
1HP
442
442
135
135
15
15
28
28
65
65
863
863
55
5.5
5.5
130
130
15

15

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
36

36
36
25
25
145

132

BY
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES

PEROID
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

PERIOD

PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

PEROID

PERIOD

PERIOD
CONT
CONT

PEROID

PEROID

PEROID

PEROID

PEROID
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

PEROID

PEROID

PERIOD

4

GROUP

w w

O m m O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O W w

TYPE
PMT
PMC
PMC
PMC-
PMC

BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC
PMC
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC. PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMT
PMT
BREAK DOWN
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ITEM
NO
221
222
223
224
225
226
221
228
229
230
231

-.232
233
234
235
236
231

MOTOR
NO

25K001A-1
25K001B
25K001B-1
25K001C
25K001CM
25P001A
25P001B
25P002A
25P002B
25P003A
25P003B
25P004A
25P005A
25P005B
25P006A
25P006B
258001

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT

DESCRIPTION

LUBE OIL FOR AIR COMPRESSOR
AIR COMPRESSOR

LUBE OIL FOR AIR COMPRESSOR
AIR COMPRESSOR

LUBE OIL FOR AIR COMPRESSOR
FEED PUMP

FEED PUMP

PRODUCT PUMP

PRODUCT PUMP

WASH OIL PUMP

WASH OIL PUMP

PUMPOUT PUMP

PUMPOUT PUMP

PROCESS WATER PUMP
PROCESS WATER PUMP
BOOTER PUMP

BOOTER PUMP

4

POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR

kw

132

132

145
145
17.5
17.5
23
23

2.5
2.5
4.6
4.6
5

-A INSPECTION EVERY MONTH OF RUNNING
- B : OVERHAUL EVERY 5 YEAR
- C : INSPECTION EVERY MONTH OF RUNNING AND OVERHAUL EVERY 3 YEARS

* RUNNING UNTIL BREAK DOWN

- PERIOD : PERIOD RUNNING

- CONT : CONTINUOUS RUNNING

BY
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PEROID
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

GROUP
D

O U U U O W > > > > (O U O o

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC, PMT
PMC, PMT
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN

- MCC : MOTOR IS SUPPLIED BY SOURCE FROM MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
- LCP : MOTOR IS SUPPLIED BY SOURCE FROM LOCAL CONTROL PANEL
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3 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL (GROUP C)
PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT

ITEM MOTOR DESCRIPTION POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE |

NO NO kw BY GROUP TYPE

1 21p011 VACUUM RESIDUE PRODUCT PUMP 148 NO CONT C 3 YEARS OVERHAUL
2 21E011-1 TEMPERED WATER COOLER 25 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
3 21E011-2 VAC. RESID COOLER 25 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
4 21E013-1 TPA COOLER 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
5 21E013-2 TPA COOLER 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
6  21E014-1 LVCO PRODUCT COOLER 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
7 21E014-2 LVCO PRODUCT COOLER 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
8  21E015-1 VAC-1 PRODUCT COOLER 15 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
9 21E015-2 VAC-1 PRODUCT COOLER 15 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
10 21E016-1 VAC-2 PRODUCT COOLER 175 'NO CONT C PMC. PMT
11 21E016-2 VAC-2 PRODUCT COOLER 17.5 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
12 21E017-1 VAC-3 PRODUCT COOLER 10 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
13 21E017-2 VAC-3 PRODUCT COOLER 10 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
14 21E018-1 HEAVY SLOP PRODUCT COOLER 2.5 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
15 21E018-2 IHEAVY SLOP PRODUCT COOLER 2.5 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
16 22K001A-3 VENT FAN FOR 22K001A 0.1 NO CONT C PMC. PMT '
17 22K001B-3 VENT FAN FOR 22K001A 01 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
18 22K002A-1 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002A 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
19 22K002A-2 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002A 0.55 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
20 22K002B-1 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002B 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
21 22K002B-2 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 22K002B 0.55 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
22 22K003A-1 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR OFF GAS COMPRESSOR A 0.55 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
23 22K003B-1 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR OFF GAS COMPRESSOR B 0.55 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
24 22P002A DRY NMP PUMP 250 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
25 22P009 DEHYDRATOR REFLUX PUMP 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
26 22P011 ION BED FEED PUMP 5.5 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
27 22P014 NMPSUMP PUMP 55 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
28 22P015 PHOSPHATE INJECTION PUMP 0.25 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
29 22P017 DEHYDRATOR BOTTOM PUMP 3.6 NO CONT C PMC, PMT
30 22P019 SPENT CAUSTIC PUMP 6.8 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
31 22E008-1 WET NMP CONDENSER 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
32 22E008-2 WET NMP CONDENSER 15 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
33 22E016 STRIP GAS COMP. AFTERCOOLER 5 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
34 22E019 HOT SEPARATE CONDENSER 10 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
35 22E020-1 STRIP OVHD. CONDENSER 10 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
36 22E020-2 STRIP OVHD. CONDENSER 10 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
37 22E023 DEHYDRATOR OVERHEAD CONDENSER 5 NO CONT ¢ PMC. PMT
38 23P002A WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
39 23P002B WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
40 23P002C WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
41 23P002D WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
42 23P002E WAXY SLURRY BOOT PUMP 175 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
43 23P005A COLD DRY PROPANE PUMP 140 NO CONT C PMC. PMT
44 23P005B COLD DRY PROPANE PUMP 140 NO CONT C PMC. PMT



ITEM

NO
45

4

I

8
49

50

51

52

52

54

G:

56
57

58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
0
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
8
79
80
8
82
8
%
8
%

87

MOTOR

NO
23P007A-1
23P0078B-1
23P012
23K001-1
23N001
23N002
23N003
23N004
23F001A-1
23F001A-2
23F001A-3
23F001B-1
23F001B-2
23F001B-3
23F001C-1
23F001C-2
23F001C-3
23FCO1D-1
23F001D-2
23F001D-3
23F001E-1
23F001E-2
23F001E-3
24E006-1
24E006-2
24E006-3
24E006-4
24E006-5
24E006-6
24E006-7
24E006-8
24E006-9
24E006-10
24E006-11
24E006-12
24E007-1
24E007-2
24E007-3
24E007-4
24E00-1
24E008-2
25P001A
25P001B

3 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL (GROUP C)

PROCESS LUBE BASE OIL PLANT
DESCRIPTION

LUBICATION FOR 23P007A
LUBICATION FOR 23P007B
EJECTOR CONDENSATE PUMP
LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 23K001
WAX RESLURRY MIXER

WAX PRODUCT SLURRY MIXER
DEWAXING AID 1 MIXER
DEWAXING AID 2 MIXER

DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
DEWAXXING FILTER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER
SOLVENT COOLER

SOLVENT CONDENSER
SOLVENT CONDENSER
SOLVENT CONDENSER
SOLVENT CONDENSER

STEAM CONDENSER
STEAM CONDENSER
FEED PUMP
FEED PUMP

POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR

kw

1/4HP
1/4HP

15
33
4

0.37

0.37

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
36
36
36
36
25
25
145
145

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT

GROUP
C

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

MAINTENANCE

TYPE

PMC,
PMC,
PMC,
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC,
PMC,
' PMC.
PMC,
PMC,
PMC.
PMC.
PMC,
PMC,
PMC,
PMC.
PMC.
PMC,
PMC.
PMC,
PMC,
PMC.
PMC.
PMC,
PMC,
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC,
PMC.
PMC,
PMC,
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC.
PMC,
PMC.

PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT

130



5YERSMOROR-L (FR0LPB
PROCESS LUE BAE QL AANT

ITEM MOTOR DESCRIPTION POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE
NO NO kw BY GROUP TYPE
1 21X002 CORROSION INHIBITOR SYSTEM 0.37 NO PERIOD B PMT
2 22P012 TRANSFER PUMP 24 NO PERIOD B PMT
3 22P013 MAKE UP PUMP 15 NO PERIOD B PMT
4 22P016 CAUSTIC FEED PUMP 2.5 NO PERIOD B PMT
5 22E007 NMP CONDENSER 6.8 NO PERIOD B PMT
6 22N001 PHOSPHATE SOLOTION MIXER 3HP NO PERIOD B PMT
7 24PO0IA-1 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001A 1HP NO PEROID B PMT
8  24P001B-1 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001B 1HP NO PEROID B PMT
9  24P001A-2 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001A 1HP NO PEROID B PMT
TO  24P001B-2 LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24P001B 1HP NO PEROID B PMT
11 24P008 HOT OIL FILLING PUMP 55 NO PEROID B PMT
12 24K001A-A LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001A 1.5 NO PEROID B PMT
13 24K001A-B LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001A NO PEROID B PMT
14 24K001B-A LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001B 15 NO PEROID B PMT
15 24K001B-B LUBE OIL PUMP FOR 24K001B NO PEROID B PMT
16 24B001-1/8 SOOT BLOWER 0.75 NO PEROID B PMT
17 25N001 AGITATOR 145 NO PEROID B PMT
18 25N001-1 NO PEROID B PMT

19 25P004A PUMPOUT PUMP 5 NO PEROID B PMT



ITEM
NO

10
i
12
13
14
15
16
i
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

MOTOR

NO
61P001A
61P001 B
61P002A
61P002B
61P002C
61P002
61P021A
61P021 B
61P047A
61P047 B
61P003
61P004A
61P004 B
61P023
61P031
61P032A
61P032 B
61P033
61P034A
61P034B
61P036
61P037A
61P037 B
61P042
61P043A
61P043 B
61P044 A
61P044 B
61P046
61P051A
61P051B
61P052
61P053A
61P053 B
61P054A
61P054 B
61P055A
61P055 B
61P071A
61P071 B
61P072A
61P072 B
61P073A

TANKFARM AREA

POWER STAND

DESCRIPTION

kw
AR FEED PUMP 355
AR FEED PUMP 355
DISTILATE PUMP 300
DISTILATE PUMP 300
DISTILATE PUMP 300
DISTILATE PUMP 300
RAFINATE PUMP 250
RAFINATE PUMP 250
150BS MARINE LOADING PUMP 580
61P046/61P047A SPARE LOADING PUMP 580
150N DIST. FEED PUMP 55
500N DIST. FEED PUMP 75
61P003/61P004A SPARE PUMP 75
150N RAFF. TRANSFER PUMP 4
60N ROAD LOADING PUMP 185
100N ROAD LOADING PUMP 30
100N ROAD LOADING PUMP 30
150N ROAD LOADIG PUMP 30
300N ROAD LOADIG PUMP 30
61P031.033.34A SPARE PUMP 22
500N ROAD LOADING PUMP 30
150BS ROAD LODING PUMP 75
61P036/61P037A SPARE PUMP 75
100N MARINE LOADING PUMP 140
150N MARINE LOADING PUMP 140
61P042/61P043A SPARE PUMP 140
300N MARINE LOADING PUMP 132
300N MARINE LOADING PUMP 132
500N LOADING PUMP 140
LIGHT EXTRACT PUMP 1u
LIGHT EXTRACT PUMP 1n
300N EXTRACT PUMP 22
150BS EXTRACT PUMP i}
61P052/61P053A SPARE PUMP 30
500N EXTRACT LOADING PUMP 75
500N EXTRACT LOADING PUMP 75
EXTRACT FEED PUMP 1
EXTRACT FEED PUMP i}
LIGHT SLOP OIL PUMP i}
LIGHT SLOP OIL PUMP i}
HEAVY SLOP OIL PUMP 55
HEAVY SLOP OIL PUMP 55
VR PUMP 55

BY
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT

GROUP
A

D U U W U U @ W w w w U o » >» » >» » > >

o O O

TYPE
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC
PMC

BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC
PMC
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC

132

INSTALLATION

FEEDER
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK

LOCATION



ITEM
NO
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

MOTOR
NO

61P073B
61P074A
61P074 B
61P075A
61P075B
61P076A
61P076 B
61P078A
61P078 B
61P079A
61P0798B
61P080
61P081
61P082 A
61P082 B
61P083
61P102A
61P102B
61TN054B
61TNO36A
61TN036C
61TNO21
61TN022
61TNO23 A
61TN023 B
61TNO24 A
61TN024 B
61TNO25 A
61TNO25B
61TN025C
61TN026A
61TNO26 B
61TNO26C
61TNO75A
61TNO75 B
61TNO76 A
61TNO76 B
81P055A
61P095A
61P095B
61P062A
61P062B
61P063A

DESCRIPTION

VR PUMP

SLOP OIL PUMP

SLOP OIL PUMP

DCC FEED PUMP

DCC FEED PUMP

FUEL OIL LOADING PUMP
FUEL OIL LOADING PUMP
WAX ROAD LOADING PUMP
WAX ROAD LOADING PUMP
SLACKWAX PUMP

SLACK WAX PUMP

FRESH C3 LPG PUMP
FRESH C3 LPG PUMP
RECYCLE C3 LPG PUMP
61P081/61P082A SPARE PUMP
FLUSHING OIL PUMP

TANK YARD OILY WATER TRANS. PUMP
TANK YARD OILY WATER TRANS. PUMP

300N DISTILATE TANK AGITATOR
300N DISTILATE TANK AGITATOR
300N DISTILATE TANK AGITATOR
600N/300V ST RAFF TANK AGITATOR
100N RAFF TANK AGITATOR

150N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
300N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
300N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
500N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
500N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
500N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150BS RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150BS RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150BS RAFF TANK AGITATOR
DCC FEED TANK AGITATOR

DCC FEED TANK AGITATOR
FUEL OIL TANK AGITATOR

FUEL OIL TANK AGITATOR

ASPHALTEN PUMP
ASPHALTEN PUMP
BLOWN ASPHALTEN DRUM'G PUMP

TANKFARM AREA

POWER STAND RUNNING MOTOR MAINTENANCE

kw BY
55 YES
15 YES
15 YES
140 YES
140 YES
65 NO
65 NO
65 NO
65 NO
155 YES
15.5 IES
10 NO
4.6 NO
4.6 NO
55 NO
55 NO
15 YES
15 YES
7.5 NO
75 NO
7.5 NO
7.46 NO
7.46 NO
7.46 NO
7.46 NO
1 NO
1 NO
7.46 NO
7.46 NO
7.46 NO
1 NO
1 NO
1n NO
15 NO
15 NO
22 NO
22 NO
45 NO
132 YES
132 YES
37 NO
37 NO
55 NO

CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD

CONT

CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

CONT

CONT
PERIOD

GROUP

w w

W U U W W W W W O U w w

W D T W W W W W w

w

O U w W W W W W w

@ O O

TYPE
PMC
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC

PMC '
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMC, PMT
PMC. PMT
PMT

133

INSTALLATION

FEEDER
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
MCC-TK
Mcc-PC
Mcc-PC
Mcc-PC

LOCATION



ITEM
NO
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

MOTOR

NO
61P063B
61P064A
61P064B
61P065A
61P065B .
61P084
61P085
61P101A
61P101B
61P201A
61P201B
61P202A
61P2028
61P203A
61P203B
61P204
61P205
61TN062A
61TN062B
61TN063A
61TN063B
61TN064A
61TN064B
61TN064C

TANKFARM AREA
POWER STAND

DESCRIPTION

BLOWN ASPHALTEN DRUM'G PUMP
BLOWN ASPHALTEN LOADING PUMP
BLOWN ASPHALTEN LOADING PUMP
ASPHALTEN PUMP

ASPHALTEN PUMP

TANK LOADING SLOP OIL PUMP
BITUMEN SLOP OIL PUMP

FUEL OIL SUPPLY PUMP

FUEL OIL SUPPLY PUMP

OIL CONTAMINATED FEED PUMP
OIL CONTAMINATED FEED PUMP
TREATED WATER T/IR PUMP
TREATED WATER T/IR PUMP
RECOVERED OIL TRANSFER PUMP
RECOVERED OIL TRANSFER PUMP

A.c ASPHALT TANK AGITATOR

A.c ASPHALT TANK AGITATOR

BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR

kw
55
110
110
250
250
3
u
22
22
3
3
15
15
45
45
35
15
7.5
7.5
55
o5
55
55
4

- A - INSPECTION EVERY MONTH OF RUNNING
- B: OVERHAUL EVERY 5 YEAR
-C : INSPECTION EVERY MONTH OF RUNNING AND OVERHAUL EVERY 3 YEARS
- TRUNNING UNTIL BREAK DOWN
- PERIOD : PERIOD RUNNING

- CONT : CONTINUOUS RUNNING

- MCC : MOTOR IS SUPPLIED BY SOURCE FROM MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
- LCP : MOTOR IS SUPPLIED BY SOURCE FROM LOCAL CONTROL PANEL

BY
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

RUNNING MOTOR

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
CONT
CONT
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

GROUP
B

W W w U U U U U U YU Y » »r W W O O W W

W W W w

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
PMT
PMT
PMT
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
PMT
PMC
PMC
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
BREAK DOWN
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
PMT
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INSTALLATION

FEEDER
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
LCP
LCP
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC
MCC-PC

LOCATION



ITEM
NO
1
2

ITEM
NO
1
2

~ w

10
1
12

—

—

3
4
5
6
7
8
19
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2

— = s e

G o W R PO R R R NN R RN

MOTOR
NO
61P062A
61P062B

MOTOR

NO
61P003
61P004A
61P004 B
61P023
61P031
61P033
61P036
61P042
61P046
61P052
61P076A
61P076B
61P078 A
61P078 B
61P080
61P081
61P082A
61P082 B
61P083
61TN054B
61TN036A
61TN036C
61TN021
61TN022
61TN023 A
61TN023 B
61TN024A
61TN024 B
61TN025 A
61TN025B
61TN025C
61TN026 A

3 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL(GROUP C)

TANKFARM AREA

DESCRIPTION

ASPHALTEN PUMP
ASPHALTEN PUMP

POWER
kw
37
37

STAND RUNNING MOTOR

BY
NO
NO

GROUP
CONT C
CONT C

5 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL(GROUP B)

TANKFARM AREA

DESCRIPTION

150N DIST. FEED PUMP

500N DIST. FEED PUMP
61P003/61P004A SPARE PUMP
150N RAFF. TRANSFER PUMP
60N ROAD LOADING PUMP

150N ROAD LOADIG PUMP

500N ROAD LOADING PUMP
100N MARINE LOADING PUMP
500N LOADING PUMP

300N EXTRACT PUMP

FUEL OIL LOADING PUMP

FUEL OIL LOADING PUMP

WAX ROAD LOADING PUMP
WAX ROAD LOADING PUMP
FRESH C3 LPG PUMP

FRESH C3 LPG PUMP

RECYCLE C3 LPG PUMP
61P081/61P082A SPARE PUMP
FLUSHING OIL PUMP

300N DISTILATE TANK AGITATOR
300N DISTILATE TANK AGITATOR
300N DISTILATE TANK AGITATOR

600N/300V ST RAFF TANK AGITATOR

100N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
300N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
300N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
500N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
500N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
500N RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150BS RAFF TANK AGITATOR

POWER STAND

kw
55
1.5
1.5
4
18.5
30
30
140
140
22
65
65
65
65
10
4.6
4.6
55
55
1.5
7.5
7.5
7.46
7.46
7.46
7.46
1
1
7.46
7.46
7.46
1

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
. NO
NO
NO
NO

RUNNING MOTOR
GROUP
PERIOD B
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

DU W o oW W W W W w w w

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

D W W W b W W W W W W0 W W W W W W W w w

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
3 YEARS OVERHAUL
3 YEARS OVERHAUL

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
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ITEM

NO
33
3
3%
3
37
38
39
40
4

46
47
48
49
50
51
52

MOTOR

NO
61TN026 B
61TN026 ¢
61TNO75A
61TNO75 B
61TNO76A
61TNO76 B
81P055 A
61P063A
61P063B
61P064A
61P064B
61P084
61P085
61TN062A
61TN062B
61TNO63A
61TN063B
61TNOG4A
61TN064B
61TN064C

5 YEARS MOTOR OVERHAUL(GROUP B)

TANKFARM AREA

DESCRIPTION

150BS RAFF TANK AGITATOR
150BS RAFF TANK AGITATOR
DCC FEED TANK AGITATOR
DCC FEED TANK AGITATOR
FUEL OIL TANK AGITATOR
FUEL OIL TANK AGITATOR

BLOWN ASPHALTEN DRUM'G PUMP
BLOWN ASPHALTEN DRUM'G PUMP
BLOWN ASPHALTEN LOADING PUMP
BLOWN ASPHALTEN LOADING PUMP
TANK LOADING SLOP OIL PUMP
BITUMEN SLOP OIL PUMP

A.c ASPHALT TANK AGITATOR

A.c ASPHALT TANK AGITATOR

BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR
BLOWN ASPHALT 10/20 TANK AGITATOR

POWER
kw
i
i
5
5
2
22
45
55
%
110
110
3
i
15
15
55
55
55
55
4

STAND RUNNING MOTOR

BY
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD
PERIOD

GROUP

@

W W U W W W W w W W w

DU 0 0 DU o W W <

MAINTENANCE
TYPE
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
5 YEARS OVERHAUL
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PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE [ M™ecH M ceec. [ INsT.
YEAR 2002 REV.0
SECTION : ........ PLANT : PROCESS EQUIPMENTY TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 1 5, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric Strength O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
| : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - up
ISSUED BY e sevacsissmsrsessnseissen O B ussanscusansss CHECKEDBY : .ooooeeceeeeeveeenn DATE: (e, APPROVED BY : ....voovvieoeeecieen DATE: vissuissisan
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGE
CHECKED BY : ... piasiietTonrse s T s o ORI Btiae oo s ansvnssns APPROVEDBY : ..ooooiviviiiiieeinennnn DATE i
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT | EQUIPMENT Date |23Dec-18Jarf20Jan-16Feb]17Feb-16Maq 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun| SJun-6Jul | 7Jul-3Aug | 4Aug-31Aug| 1Sep-28Sep |25Sep-260c] 270ct-23Novi24Nov-21Deq 22Dec-18Jan
No. NAME GHOUP50000000001‘11111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
2|1l2l3lals]le]l7le]lolol1]l2]|a|4lsls]|7]|a|olof1|2]|3)4|s|e|7)e]|o]|o|1]2]|a|a|s|e|7|8|o)of1)2|a)«|5|6|7]8|efof1}2|1|2|3
21E011-1 |MOTOR 25 Kw c 4> <{—1 S
21E011-2 |MOTOR 25 Kw c I+ St
21E013-1 |MOTOR 15 Kw c < -+ S
21E013-2 |MOTOR 15 Kw c < [+% < =1 S
21E014-1 |MOTOR 17.5 Kw (o] 1+ St
21E014-2 |[MOTOR175Kw.| C 14> S
21E015-1 |MOTOR 15 Kw c [+ < S+
21E015-2 |MOTOR 15 Kw. c [+ S+
21E016-1 |MOTOR17.5Kw.| C [+ 41—t 5
21€016-2 |MOTOR175kw.| € < > «—+ St
21E017-1 [MOTOR 10 Kw. c jan ST
21E017-2 [MOTOR 10 Kw c 4 <S>
210181 |MOTOR25kKw | C e —— S
21E018-2 |MOTOR 2.5 Kw. c “— [ —— S




REMARK

EQUIPMENT
No.

22E002-1
22E002-2
22E007
22E008-1
22E008-2
22E01°6
22E019
22E020-1
22E020-2
22E023
22E025-1
22E025-2
22E025-3
22E025-4
22E025-5
22E025-6

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE 0 MECH. 1 ELEC. 1 INST.

ISSUED BY s DATE:
SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT
NAME

MOTOR 30 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.

MOTOR 6.8 Kw.

MOTOR 15 Kw.
MOTOR 15 Kw.
MOTOR 5 Kw.
MOTOR 10 Kw.
MOTOR 10 Kw.
MOTOR 10 Kw.
MOTOR 5 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw.

Date

YEAR 2002 REV 0
PLANT: PROCESS EQUIPMENTTYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15,2001
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES LEGENDS L :Lubrication R:Running condition check
D:Chemicals&Dielectricstrength 0 :overhaul Q :Check lube oil quality :stand by condition check
| :Inspection C : calibration F :Function Test B :Program Back - up

APPROVED BY ! s DATE s
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

CHECKED B Y s DATE: ...
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

AFPROVED BY ! s D A TE T
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

CHECKED B Y @i DATE
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb-16Mai 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jurv-6Jul  7Jul*3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29 Sep-260ct 27 Dt 23rJov 24riov-21 Dec 22 Dec-18Jan

GROUP 5

> > > > > > 0000000 0> >

2123 456789012345¢67829012345°%6

34567890123456789012123

000000000 1111111111222 22222223333333333444444444455571000
789012

l, L L L L
L L L L

C,

o

o)

0
l, L o L L L L
L L o L L L L
L L o L L L L
L L o L L L L
L L L L L L
L L o L L L L

8ET



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

No.

24E006-1
24E006-2
24E006-3
24E006-4
24E006-5
24E006-6
24E006-7
24E006-8
24E006-9
24E006-io
24E006-I1T
24E006-12
24E007-1

'24E007-2"

24E007-3
24E007-4
24E008-1
24E008-2

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE 0 MECH. 1 ELEC. 1 INST.

YEAR 2002 REV .0
SECTION ........ PLANT PROCESS  EQUIPMENTTYPE  MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15,2001
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D :Chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul Q :Check lube oilquality Stand by condition check
I Inspection C : calibration F Function Test B Program Back -up
ISSUED BY ! s DATE: CHECKEDBY :. .DATE: ... APPROVED BY s DA T E Lo
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED B Y ! DATE . APPROVED BY : s D AT E s

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jarvi6Feb 17Feb-I6Mai 17Mar-13Ap 14Apr-1iMay 12May-8Jun osun-6oul  7Jul-3Aug
NAME GROUP

MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw."
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
motor's *Kw"
MOTOR236 Kw.
MOTOR S Kw.
motor "36 Kw.
MOTOR 25 Kw.
MOTOR 25 K. C

OO OO OO OO0OO

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-26Qct 270d-23Nov 24Nov-2IDe< 22Dec-18Jan

6€T



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE 0  MECH. r ELEC. T INST.

YEAR 2002 REV.0
SECTION.... PLANT: PROCESS  EQUIPMENTTYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15. 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - Up
ISSUED BY : oo DATE: CHECKED BY: oo DATE: ... APPROVED BY : ....oovvvvvrvssssiiinnins DATE: ........
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION -MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED B Y :ooovvivvsmrncmesiinnssinn DATE: .. APPROVED BY : .oovvovvvvrsmeenssneenssnnen DATE......
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT ~ EQUIPMENT  Date 23Dec-I9Jan 20Jarvi6Feb 17Feb-16Mai 17Mar-13Apr 14Aor-11Mav 12May-8Jun - Jun-6Jul  7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260d 270ct-23Nov 24Nov-21Dec 22Dec-18Jar
No. NAME GROP50000000001111111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
21K001A  MOTOR 45 Kw. A I-
21K001B  MOTOR 45 Kw. A [ 4
21P001A  MOTOR 80 Kw. A L * L L L
21P001B  MOTOR 80 Kw. A L L ey Ly
21P002A  MOTOR 36 Kw. A |
21P002B MOTOR 36 Kw. A [ o ¥
21P003A  MOTOR 6.8 Kw. A -
21P003B  MOTOR 6.8 Kw. A |
21P004A  MOTOR 80 Kw. A L L 4 L L
21P004B  MOTOR 80 Kw, A | L L L
21P005A MOTOR 148 Kw. A L L [ L L
21P005B  MOTOR 148Kw A r L L L
21P006A  MOTOR 36 K. A r
21P006B  MOTOR 36 Kw. A [
21P00TA  MOTORS3Kw. A . o !
21P007B MOTOR 58 Kw, A I-
21P00BA  MOTOR 20 Kw. A rl-
21P008B  MOTOR 20 Kw. A



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE ] ™ecH M eec. [ nsT
YEAR 2002 REV . 0
SECTION : ........ PLANT : PROCESS EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric Strength O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
| :Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - up
ISSUED BY © ..o DATE: S5 CHEGCKED BY :iiuiivoivinisiiiii o DATE wisvivs APPROVED BY L. nensusamnsssnasaoss DATE sawagsassinsss
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY : ...oveveveeeevaeiieeeiennns DATE: .............. APPROVED BY. :iviissiiissnsaiis DATE o avvimias
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT | EQUIPMENT Date |23Dec-18Jar{20Jan-16Feb|17Feb-16Maq 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May] 12May-8Jun| SJun-6Jul | 7Jul-3Aug | 4Aug-31Aug] 1Sep-28Sep |29Sep-260c§270ct-23Novj24Nov-21Ded22Dec-18Jar]
No. NAME GHOUP5000000000111111l111222222222233333333334444444444555000
21234567890123455789012345678901234567890123456789012123
21PO0JA |MOTOR 80 Kw. A L E + 11> L St |L
21P0098 |MOTOR 80 Kw. A ja=s L L L < S
21P00SC |MOTOR 80 Kw A L L < [ L St |L
21PO10A |MOTOR 47 Kw A [ < ST
21P0108 |MOTOR 47 Kw A | - < S
21P011A [MOTOR 148kw | ¢ L L £ 14> L L S I
21P012A |MOTOR 36 Kw A et H—> <+1—1 51>
21P0128  |MOTOR 36 Kw. A 1 T PEE
21P013A |MOTOR 24 Kw. A Lt [H—>
21P0138 |MOTOR 24 Kw. A e} T S
21P014A |MOTOR 1.5 Kw. D L} H—>
21P014B  |MOTOR 1.5 Kw. D < | > 4+ S+—1>
21P015A |MOTOR 36 Kw. o] e | >
21P0158 |MOTOR 3.6 Kw D 4 |1—> 1STT1>
21PO16A |MOTORO.18Kw.| D et [H—>
21P016B |MOTORO.18Kw.| D et [H—> 1S
21P017A |MOTOR 58 Kw. A L e | L L L
21P0178 |MOTOR 58 Kw. A e H— L L S+ L
21X002 [MOTORO0.37Kw.| B < | >




PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE [0 mecH. MM Eec. [ nNsT.
YEAR 2002 REV 0
SECTION : ........ PLANT: PROCESS EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R . Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric Strength O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
| : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - up
ISSUEDBY : . oooovoveevee o DATE: s CHEGKED BY 5 i..iviinsisiisiviiniinan DATE fisiisiavoiin APPROVED BY::-iiiciawisinisisinos DATE sisasvsme:
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY : ...oovvveveseee e DATES o, APPROVED BY : ..viiveiesiviiivasiorsiniosDATES Gusiiaiiiaticins
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date [|23Dec-19Jarj20Jan-16Feb}17Feb-16Mad 17Mar-13Apr|14Apr-11May] 12May-8Jun] SJun-&Jul 7Jul-3Aug | 4Aug-31Aug| 1Sep-28Sep [29Sep-260cy 270ct-23Novi24Nov-21Ded22Dec-18Jary
No NAME GROUPSOOOOOOOOOI1111l111'I222222222233333333334444444444555000
2l1]2|3)als]le|7l8]|slol1)2|3|a|s]le]|7|8]|o)o]|1|2]|3)a|s|s|7)s|o]|o|1|2]|3|4a|5]|6|7|8]|9)o|1|2|3]4|5|6|7]8|9|0|1]2]|1|2|3
24K001A  MOTOR 130 Kw. A L < [+ L < S L L
24K001A-1 |MOTOR 1.5 Kw. B I+ <«{—1S
24K001A-2 [MOTOR 15kw. | 8 —— [ s
24K001B |MOTOR 130Kw. | A H L L S I
24K001B-1 |[MOTOR 1.5 Kw 8 < I S
24K001B-2 |[MOTOR 1.5 Kw. B 4 IGme —— ST
24P001A |MOTOR322kw. | A L e | L L St L
24P001A-1 IMOTORO.75kw.| B e | L ST—+
24P001A-2 IMOTORO.75Kw.| B <t > 1S
24P0018  [MOTOR 322 Kw. | A L L H—> I S |L
24P001B-1 |[MOTORO0.75¢w.| 8 e+ | S
24P001B-2 |MOTORO075Kw.| 8 e | e S
24P002A  |MOTOR 442 Kw. A 1 < [ 1 L 1S L
24P0028 |MOTOR 442 kw. | A L et I I 1S i
24P003A |MOTOR135Kw, | A L  H— (L I e} S+ I
24P003B |MOTOR 135 Kw. A L 4 | L ST |L
24P004A  |MOTOR 15 Kw. D L 4 | » (L L < > L
24P0048  [MOTOR 15 kw. D L <t [-H—1+ L ML L
24P00SA [MOTOR28Kw. | A 174 -
24P00SB  [MOTOR 28 K. A <+—— [ St

vl



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

No.

24P006A
24P006B
24P007A
24P007B
24P008
24P009A
24P009B

ISSUED BY! s DATE:
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT Date
NAME
MOTOR 65 Kw. L
MOTOR 65 Kw!
MOTOR 863 Kw. L

MOTOR 863 Kw.
MOTOR . Kw.
MOTOR 5,5 Kw!
MOTOR 5.5 Kw.

O O wm >» > > >

GROUP 500 0000O0O00D

CHECKED B Y & DATE: ...
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECKED BY: ..
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb-16Mai 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8.]

1111111111222
1234567890123 456789012

222223133
56789012

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE
YEAR 2002

PLANT: PROCESS

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS
D: Chemicals & Dielectric strength
> Inspection

EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC

MECH. 1 ELEC I INST.
REV .0

DATE : OCT. 1, 2001

L : Lubrication R :Running condition check
Q . Check lube oil guality :stand by condition check
F : Function Test B :Program Back - up
APPROVED BY ! s DA TE L

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
APPROVED BY ! s DA T E
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-2SSep 29Sep-260d 27C>ct-23Nov 24Nov-21De< 22Dec-18Jar
3333333 4444444444555¢000
2 345

3 890 1 6 789012123
L L
o * L
L 0 L
0o * L
0
o
0



REMARK

EQUIPMENT
No.

25N001
25N00i-1
25P001A
25P001B
25P002A
25P0028B
25P003A
25P0038B

25P004
25P005A
25P005B
25P006A
25P006B
25K001A
25K001B
25K001C

ISSUED BY! ssssissssossssins DATE:
SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT
NAME

MOTOR 145 Kw.
MOTOR 0.25 Kw.
MOTOR 14.5 Kw.
MOTOR 14.5 Kw.
MOTOR™ 2. Kw.
MOTOR 17.5 Kw
MOTOR 23 Kw

MOTOR'23 Kw "'
motor's KW..
MOTOR2.5KW

MOTOR 2.5 Kw
MOTOR 4.6 Kw.
MOTOR 4.6 Kw
motor132 Kw
MOTOR 132 Kw
MOTOR 132 Kw.

Date

GROUP

O 2o U O°S U w>» > > O mw

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

YEAR 2002

PLANT: PROCESS
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES
D :Chemicals & Dielectric strength
I Inspection

LEGENDS
0O :Overhaul
C : Calibration

CHECKED B Y s,
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECKED B Y i DATEL .
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16FTI|7Feb-16Mai 17MaM3Api 14Apr-1IMaj 12May-8Jun TJul-3Aug

EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC

MECH. 1 ELEC. INST.

REV. 0

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

R: Running condition check
quality :stand by condition check
B Program Back - up

L : Lubrication
Q : Check lube oil
F : Function Test

APPROVED BY ! ot DATE: e
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
APPROVED BY oot DATE:....
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
4Aug-31 Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c1 27CIct-23Nov 24Nov-21Dec 22Dec-18Jar



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE [ mecH. W EEc. [0 nsT.

YEAR 2002 REV.O
SECTION : ........ PLANT : PROCESS EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 1 5, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric Strength O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
| :Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - up
ISSUEDBY : ...ovoovveveeeeeee o DATE: . EHECKED BY : ..voeveeeeeeeeeevreneen DATE: oo, APPROVEDBY: ........cccococevivvinrenen DATE: o
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER " MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY : .vovvevcneirves i DATE: e APPROVED BY : ....cooveeveerenreees e DATE: ot
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT | EQUIPMENT Date |23Dec-18Jar]20Jan-16Feb] 17Feb-16Maq 17Mar-13ApH 14Apr-11May] 12May-adun| SJun-8Jul | 7Jul-3Aug | 4Aug-31Aug| 1Sep-28Sep |29Sep-260ct 270ct-23Novf24Nov-21Ded22Dec-18Jar]
No. NAME GROUPSOOOOOOOOOl‘ll\1‘ll‘1222222222233333333334444444444555000
2l1l213)als|sel7ls|s]|o]|1]2|3]|4|5])6|7|8|sjo|1]|2|3)4a|s5]|6|7]8e|o|o|1]2]|3|4]|5)6]|7|8|8)0}|1 3456|789 |0)1)2|1]|2]8
22K001A  |MOTOR 260 Kw. A }e [+ 2 L St
22K001A-1 [MOTOR 11 Kw. A |e IH> S
22K001A-2 |MOTOR 11 Kw. A |14 S
22K001A-3 |MOTOR 0.1 Kw c jaN NN
22K001B |MOTOR260Kw. | A L “— [ L 1S L L
22K001B-1 |MOTOR 11 Kw. A “— [ P Y
22K0018-2 |MOTOR 11 Kw A g 1S
22K0018-3 |MOTOR 0.1 Kw. c «— [ L4 S—
22K002A |MOTOR4sOKw. | A I+ L L L S
22K002A-1 |MOTOR 1.5 Kw. c jamn —tS
22K0028 |MOTOR 4soKw. | A L e I L s |L I
22K0028-1 |MOTOR 1.5 Kw. c e | e} S+
22K003A |MOTOR 58 Kw. A I Il L L 1 S
22K003A-1 [MOTOR0.SSKw.| € | H—» et S
22K0038 |MOTOR 58 Kw A L | > L 1S L L
22K0038-1 |[MOTORO0.55Kw.| € e H—> 1S
22P002A |MOTOR 250 Kw c i ] L L LE 4SS L 1> L L
22P003A |MOTOR 22 Kw. A e H— (L L 1 ST L
22P0038  |MOTOR 22 K. A L 2 L L 1S L
]




PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I MECH. 1 ELEC. 1 INST,

YEAR 2002 REV .0
SECTION:........ PLANT: PROCESS EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R.Running condition check
D :Chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul :Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
I Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B Program Back - UD
ISSUED BY: . DATE: CHECKED BY: e DATEL L, APPROVED BY ! s DA TE Lo
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY ! i DATE . APPROVED BY s DATE....
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jarv16Feb 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun 9Jun-6Jul  7Jul-3Aug 4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260ct 270ct-23Nov 24Nov-21Dec 22Dec-18Jar

No. NAME GROUP 5 0 00000000 11111111112 22222222233333333334444444444555°2000
2123456 8901234567890 123456789012345678901 3456789012123

22P004A  MOTOR 68 Kw A 4- |- L L L
22P004B  MOTOR 68 Kl A L L L L
20P005A  MOTOR 300 Kw. A 4- |- L L 4- L
22P005B  MOTOR 300 Kw. A L 4- |- L T L
22P006A  MOTOR 140 Kw. A 4- |- L L L
22P006B  MOTOR 140 Kw. A L 4 L L L
22P007A  MOTOR 3.6 Kw A 4- |-
22P007B MOTOR 3.6 Kw. A |-
22P008A  MOTOR 37 Kw. A <h | L L L
22P008B MOTOR 37 Kw. A L - L L <h L
22P009  MOTOR 15 Kw. c L U L L L L
22P010A  MOTOR 84 Kw. A |- L L L
22P010B MOTOR 84 K. A L |- L L L
22P011  MOTOR 5.5 Kw. c |
22P012  MOTOR 24 Kw. B L 4 L L * L L
22P013  MOTOR 15 Kw. B L L rl- L L L L L
22P014  MOTOR 5.5 Kw. C
22P015  MOTOR 0.25 Kw. <h -]
22P016  MOTOR 2.5 Kw. B -
22P017  MOTOR 3.6 Kw. C |-



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I MECH. 1 ELEC. [ INST.

YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION.......... PLANT: PROCESS EQUIPMENTTYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT, 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R :Running condition check
D :chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul Q . Check lube oil quality stand by condition check
| :Inspection C : calibration F : Function Test B :Program Back - up
ISSUED BY s DATE: CHECKED BY: s DATED APPROVED BY : s DA T E e
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY :.. DATE: .. APPROVED BY ! s DATE:....

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jan 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun 93 -6Jul  7Jul-3Aug 4Aug-3lAug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260ct 270d-23Nov 24Nov-21 Dec 22D ec-18Jar
No. NAME GROUP 5 0000000001 111111111222222222233333333334444444A45557000
2 1234567890123 456789012345¢678901234567819°01 3456789012123

22P018A MOTOR 4.6 Kw. - 4-
22P018B  MOTOR 4.6 Kw.
22P019  MOTOR 6.8 Kw.

22N001 MOTOR 2.2 Kw!

w O > >
-



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE [0 mecH W Etec. [J InNsT.
YEAR 2002 REV 0
SECTION : ........ PLANT : PROCESS EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT 1 5, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric Strength O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S ' Stand by condition check
| : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - up
ISSUED BY: rcsisninsnmnvss ORTE vasowins CHEGKED BYS: wovsissccaissiinnisano DORTE b wessa APPROVED BY : ......oooviivineiiiiiivinn DATE: i
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY : .....cciusvs o Sigs o aved 2. | SR e APPROVED BY  ouimaanivaviianradDATE vasmassans
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT | EQUIPMENT Date |23Dec-18Jar{20Jan-16Febf17Feb-16Mad 17Mar-13Aprj14Apr-11Mayf 12May-8Jun| SJun-6Jul | 7Jul-3Aug | 4Aug-31Aug| 1Sep-28Sep |29Sep-260c 270ct-23Novi24Nov-21Ded22Dec-18ar]
No. NAME GROUP|s|o|o|ojo|lojo|ojooft|sft1ft1]1]1fr]1]1]142|2|2|2)2|2|2|2]2|2|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3)|4|4a|a|a]a|d|4]|4)4]|4]|5]|5]}5]|0]|0]0
2|1]|2]|3)4|5]|6|7)8|9|o|1]2|3|4|5}k6|7|8|ojo|1|2]|3)4|5]|6|7)8|9|o|1}J2]|3]|4|5}6|7|8|9)j0]|1 3jla|ls|e|7)8|9|0o|1}2]|1]|2|3
23K001-1  |MOTOR 33 Kw (> L L H> |L R L ST |L L
23P002A |MOTOR17.5Kw.| € || 1|— | S|
23P0028 |MOTOR175Kw.| € &1 [—> | S| —>
23P002C |MOTOR175kKw.| € || 1[—> | S|
23P0020 |MOTOR17.5Kw.| € | 1| > | S|
23P002E |[MOTOR17.5Kw.| < e| 1| —> | S|—
23P003A |MOTOR 140 Kw. A L < | »> L <1ST—1* |L
23P0038 |MOTOR 140 Kw. A L L e | > L 1S L
23P004A |MOTOR250Kw. | A I e L S L
23P004B [MOTOR250Kw. | A L I e H—> L 1S+ |L
23POOSA |MOTOR 140Kw. | © L 11 L S L
23P005B  |MOTOR 140Kw. | C L L e} L PRy N
23P006A |MOTOR 100Kw. | A L e H—> L 1 S L
23P0068B |MOTOR100Kw. | A L L et [H—> L 1 S L
23P007A  |MOTOR 58 Kw, A Ll T L ¢ S+ L L
23P007A-1 |MOTORO.25Kw.| € et I | it |
23P0078  |MOTOR 58 K. A e | L S T L
23P0078-1 |MOTORO.25Kw.| € e} 1 eS|
23P008A [MOTOR75kKw. | A e [+ PRI
23P008B  |MOTOR 7.5 Kw. A et H—> S

8l



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I MECH. v ELEC. [ INST.

YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION:........ PLANT: PROCESS EQUIPMENTTYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L . Lubrication R Running condition check
D :Chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| :lInspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B Program Back - up
ISSUED BY: wmrmmmsmmmnsnsnnonns DATE: CHECKED B Y e DATES oo, APPROVED BY : o D A TE f
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED B Y oot DATE: .. APPROVED BY : oo DATE: .
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT ~ EQUIPMENT Date 23Deo-19Jar 20Jan 16Feb 17Feb 16Mai 17Maf-13Ap 14Apr-11Ma> 12May8J 7Jul 3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep'2SSep 29Sep-260ct 270d-23Nov 24Nov-21Dec 22Dec*t& Jar
No. NAME GROUP 5 0000000001 11111111122222222223333333333444444444455500100
21234567890 1234567890123 456789012345¢678901 345678 012123
23P009A  MOTOR 20 Kw' A L |- L L
23P009B  MOTOR 20 Kw, A L L 4- - L L
23P010A  MOTOR 200 Kw. A L |- L 4- L
23P010B  MOTOR 200 Kw. A L L 4- |- L L
23P011A  MOTOR 15 Kw. A L |- L <- L
23P011B MOTOR 15 Kw. A L In L L
23P012  MOTOR 15 Kw. c L L I L L 0 L
23P013A  MOTOR 10 Kw. A |- 41 g
23P013B  MOTOR 10Kw. A
23P014A  MOTOR 10 Kw. A |-
23P014B MOTOR 10 Kw. A 4- |-
23P015A  MOTOR 7.5 Kw. A
23P015B  MOTOR 7.5 Kw, A |-
23P016A  MOTOR 7,5 Kw. A 4- |-
23P016B  MOTOR 7.5 Kw. A |- 4
23P017A MOTOR 037 Kw. D |- -
23P017B  MOTOR 037 Kw. D |-
23P018A  MOTOR 10 Kw. A |-
23P018B  MOTOR 10 Kw. A



REMARK
EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT
No. NAME
23P019A  MOTOR 20 Kw.
23P019B  MOTOR 20 Kw.
23N001 MOTOR 4 Kw.
23N002 MOTOR 4 Kw.
23N003  MOTOR 3 Kw.
23N004 MOTOR 3 Kw,
CPIUNIT
61P201A  MOTOR 3 Kw.
61P201B  MOTOR 3 Kw.
61P202A  MOTOR 15 Kw.
61P202B  MOTOR 15 Kw
61P203A  MOTOR 45 Kw.
61P203B MOTOR 45 Kw.

ISSUED BY ! s
SUPERVISOR

Date

o oo o oo

o O O o o o

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I~
YEAR 2002
EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

D Chemicals & Dielectric strength

SECTION:.......... PLANT: PROCESS
| :Inspection
v DATES

CHECKED BY ...

CHECKED B Y !
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

MECH. 1 ELEC. I INST.

REV .0

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

L : Lubrication R :Running condition check

O :Overhaul Q . Check lube oil quality stand by condition check
C : Calibration F : Function Test B :Program Back - up
s DATES L APPROVED BY & s DA T E L

.DATE: ..

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec*19Jar 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb-16Mai 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8Jun

GROUP 5 0000000001111 1111112222
1234567890123

212345678190

L I-
L L

222222
456 789

L

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY : .. ~DATE:...
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

TJul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260d 27Qct-23Nov 24Nov-2IDec 22Dec-18Jar

3333333333 4444444444555000
01234 678901 3456789012123

L



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I MECH. r  ELEC. [ INST.

YEAR 2002 REV 0
SECTION:......... PLANT: TANK FARM AREA  EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC  DATE: OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS Lubrication
D : Chemicals & Dielectric strength O :Overhaul Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
I Inspection C . Calibration Function Test Program Back - up
ISSUED BY ! s DATE! CHECKED B Y & DATE L APPROVED BY : ...
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED B Y ! DATES . APPROVED BY ! s D AT E Lo
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT Date  23Deo-19Jar 20Jart-10Feb 17Feb-1GMar 17Mar-13Ap 14Apr-1iMai 12May-8Jun 7Jul-3Aug  4Auy-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-2GOc! 270ct-23Nov 24Nov-21De< 22Dec-1BJar

33333333 44444444 44555000°0

No. NAME GROUP50000c000011111111112222 2222233
2 3 567890123 456789012314 6789012123

2
2 1234567890123 4567829701 4

PUMP STATION 1

61P062A  MOTOR 37T Kw.  C } |- L L
61P062B  MOTOR 37 Kw.  C [ L4 L
61P0G3A  MOTOR 55 K. B 3 L L
61P0638  MOTOR S5 Kw. B ( I L L
"61P064A  MOTOR 110 Kw. B L a-|) L L
61P064B  MOTOR 110 Kw. B L4} L 4- L
61P065A MOTOR250Kw. D | L 4- L L
61P0658  MOTOR 250 Kw. D [ L L
61P101A  MOTOR 22 Kw. A , L lu
61P101B  MOTOR 22 Kw. A L L 4 L
61TN062A MOTOR 7.5 Kw. B o
61TN062B  MOTOR 75 Kw. B 3
61TN063A  MOTOR 3 Kw. B 3 4-
. 61TN063B  MOTOR 3 Kw. B
6ITNO64A  MOTOR 3 Kw. B
6LTNO64S  MOTOR 3 Kw. B 2
BITNOSAC  MOTOR 4 Ku. B



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I MECH, 1 ELEC. [ INST.

YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION:......... PLANT: TANK FARM AREA EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC  DATE : OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES LEGENDS L : Lubrication R :Running condition check
D :Chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality - Stand by condition check
I Inspection C : calibration F : Function Test B :Program Back - up
ISSUED BY: DATE: CHECKED B Y s DATED APPROVED BY : s DATED i
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED B Y i DATES APPROVED BY s DATE:.....
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb-16Mar 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul  7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c1 270ct-23Nov 24Nov-21Dec 22D ec-18Jar

No. NAME GROUP5 0000000001111 1111112222222222333333333344444444445550°00
212345678 90123456789012345¢678901234567890123456789012123

PUMP STATION 2
61P080  MOTOR 10Kw. B |-
61P081  MOTOR 4.6 Kw. B . aq - >
61P082A  MOTOR 46 Kw. B r
61P082B  MOTOR 5. Kw. B 14 |-
PUMP STATION 3
61P036  MOTOR 30 Kw. B L 4.1y L * L
61P037TA  MOTOR37Kw. D L L L
61P037B  MOTOR37Kw. D L L L
61P046  MOTOR 140 Kw. B 8 L L L L L ~o L L
61P04TA  MOTOR 580 Kw. D L L L
61P04TB  MOTOR 580 Kw 0 L L L a-
6ITNO3GA MOTOR 55 Kw B 8 a
61TN036C MOTORS55Kw B |-
PUMP STATION 4
61P00IA  MOTOR 355 Kw. A L n L 4 L
61P00IB  MOTOR 355 Kw. A L |- L .
61P076A MOTOR65Kw. B L L L
61P076B  MOTOR 65 Kw. B L L 4
6ITNOTEA MOTOR 22 Kw. B - L L L L L -



23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb-16Mar 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr*11Ma* 12May-8)

2 1234567890123 45¢6781901

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE
YEAR 2002
PLANT: TANK FARM AREA

L

—r—

SECTION:.....
REMARK
ISSUED BY : s DATE: .
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT Date
No. NAME GROUP 5 00 00 000O0OD0TU0

61TNO76B  MOTOR 22 Kw. B I-

PUMP STATION 5

61P031 MOTOR 19 Kw. B <-
61P032A  MOTOR 30 Kw. D I-
61P032B  MOTOR 30 Kw. D

61P033 MOTOR 30 Kw. B 4
61P034A  MOTOR 30 Kw. D I-
61P034B  MOTOR 22 Kw. D

61P042 MOTOR 142 Kw. B 4-
61P043A  MOTOR 142 Kw. D I-
61P043B  MOTOR 142 Kw, D

61P044A  MOTOR 132 Kw. D I'
61P044B  MOTOR 132 Kw. D

61P0O78A  MOTOR 65 Kw. B

61P078B  MOTOR 65 Kw. B

61P079A  MOTOR 16 Kw. D

61P079B  MOTOR 16 Kw. D

PUMP STATION 6

61P002A  MOTOR 300 Kw. A

61P002B  MOTOR 300 Kw. A

—r

EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS
D :Chemicals & Dielectric strength

| Inspection

CHECKED BY o
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

1111111111222

L

2

2
3
L

9l

222223
567890

- rrr— —r— e

-

6Jul

0 :Overhaul
C : Calibration

wnsnmnnn DATEL L

CHECKED B Y @it DATE: ..
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

Tul-3Aug

"ol

WH

3
1
L

*

MECH. ELEC.
REV. 0

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

R Running condition check
Stand by condition check

B Program Back - up

L Lubrication
Q Check lube oil quality
F  Function Test

APPROVED BY ! .o DATED i
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY ! .nnsssnnisininns DATEL
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

INST.

4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260ct 27Qct-23f ov 24fJov 21 €<22 Dec-18 lar

3
2

33333334444 4448484145

3

4

5000

L

56 7890123456789012123
L L
L
L
L L L
L
L
L L L
L
L
L
L
L
«-1
L



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE 1 MECH v ELEC. 0  INST.

YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION......... PLANT: TANK FARM AREA  EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC DATE : oCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS Lubrication R Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul Check iube oil quality :Stand by condition check
| Inspection C : calibration Function Test B Program Back - up
SIS 1V =30 01= 3 DATE: CHECKED B Y & oovermsnvssssnsssssssinssnenns DATE: .... APPROVED BY & s DATE: ...
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED B Y :.oooierssivnssnesessssinans DATE: .. APPROVED BY & woorrsenscnssmsesines DATE......
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fub 17Feb-16Mar 17MaM3Api MApr-liMay 12May-8Jun 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug I1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-2G0ct 270ct-23Nov 24Nov-2IDe; 22Dec-1 OJar

No. NAME GROUPI 6
2

(38N
o N

61P073A  MOTOR 55 Kw.
61P073B  MOTOR 55 Kw.
PUMP STATION 7

61P002C  MOTOR 300 Kw
61P002D  MOTOR 300 Kw'
61P003  MOTOR 55 Kw.
61P004A  MOTOR 7.5 Kw.
61P004B  MOTOR 7.5 Kw.

PUMP STATION 8

61P071A  MOTOR 11 Kw.
61P071B  MOTOR ii Kw.
61P072A  MOTOR 55 Kw.
61P072B  MOTOR 55 Kw.
6iP083 MOTOR 55 Kw.
61P301B  MOTOR 0.7 Kw.

¢n



REMARK

EQUIPMENT
No.

ISSUED BY : ...

EQUIPMENT
NAME

PUMP STATION 9

61P021A  MOTOR 250 Kw.
61P021B  MOTOR 250 Kw.
61P023 MOTOR 4 Kw.
61TN021 MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TN022  MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TNO23A  MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TNO23B  MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TNO24A  MOTOR 1i Kw.
61TN024B  MOTOR 11 Kw.
61TN025A MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TN025B  MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TN025C MOTOR 7.46 Kw.
61TN026A  MOTOR 11 Kw.
61TN026B  MOTOR 11 Kw.
61TN026C MOTOR 11 Kw.
PUMP ST ATION 10
61P05SIA  MOTOR 11 Kw.
61P051B  MOTOR 11 Kw.
61P052 MOTOR 22 Kw.

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

SUPERVISOR

Date
GROUP

U U W W W W W W W W W W W > >

o O

23Dec*19Jar 20Jan-16Feh 17Feb-16Mar 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun

YEAR 2002

PLANT: TANK FARM AREA

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES
D : Chemicals & Dielectric strength
I :Inspection

CHECKED BY:

LEGENDS

0 :Overhaul
C : Calibration

DATE: ...

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECKED BY'! .t

s DATEL .

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

0000000001111 1111112222

212345678290

1234567890123

2
4

9Jun-6Jul

22222333
56789012

L : Lubrication
Q . Check lube oil
F . Function Test

APPROVED BY ! s

APPROVED BY ! s
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

33333334

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

MECH.

REV .0

EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC  DATE : 0CT. 15, 2001

ELEC.

INST.

R ‘Running condition check

quality :stand by condition check

B :Program Back - up

TJul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29 ep-260cl 27 Dt 23f>Jv 24fJov 21 Dec 22 Dec-18Jar

44 4 444444555000

1

2

3

L

4

5

6

7

8

9

012123

qqT



REMARK

EQUIPMENT
No.

61P053A
61P053B
61P054A
61P054B
61P0S5A
61P055B
61P0T4A
61P0748B
61POT5A
61P075B
61TNO75A
61TNO75B
61TN0548B

ISSUED BY : s

EQUIPMENT
NAME

MOTOR 11 Kw.
MOTOR 30 Kw
MOTOR 75 Kw.
MOTOR 75 Kw.
MOTOR 11 Kw.
MOTOR 11 Kw.
MOTOR 15 Kw.
MOTOR 15 Kw.
MOTOR i40 Kw.
MOTOR 140 Kw.
MOTOR 15 Kw.
MOTOR 15 Kw.
MOTOR 5.5 Kw.

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE I MECH. 1 ELEC. 1 INST.

SECTION

SUPERVISOR

Date

23Dec-18Jar 20Jan-16Feb 17Feb 16Mar 17Mar-13Api 14Apr-11May 12May 8)

GROUP 5 0 0 0 0

> » O O O O

W W W > > O

2

1234

wonsnmnnnn DATE

¢
5

00
6 7

YEAR 2002 REV .0
PLANT TANK FARM AREA EQUIPMENTTYPE ~ MOTOR & MCC DATE: ocCT. 15,2001
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R: Running condition check
D :chemicals & Dielectric strength 0 :Overhaul Q . Check lube oil quality stand by condition check
I Inspection C :Calibration F : Function Test B Program Back - up
CHECKED BY & DATE: APPROVED BY ! o DATE

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY & s, DATE:.....
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

CHECKED BY s DATE:
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-3lAug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260ct 270  23Nov 24Nov2IDec 22Dec 18Jar

001111111101 222222222233333333334444444444555°¢000
8 9012345678090 12345678090123 4567890123 456789012123
|-
L - [ L a. L
- L L
L - L .
|-
-
L L L
L L L
4-0 .
4



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE 0 mech. M eec. [0 insT.

YEAR 2002 REV.0
SECTION : ........ PLANT: TANK FARM AREA EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR & MCC | DATE: OCT. 1 5, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemicals & Dielectric Strength O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
| : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function Test B : Program Back - up
ISSUBD BY. v ivspumssmninnnmiansonmons SN Eas wi coasnxasse CHECKEDBY : ..cooevvvveeneeveeeene . . DATE: (i APPROVEDBY:iiiisiminsvammvnnDATES rnsiss
SUPERVISOR MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECKED BY : ...icuupiwioae.  5ifse e nizreea 1012 1 R APPROVEDBY : ..ooieeieviiccenen o DATES Lo
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER 5 PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date J23Dec-19Jarj20Jan-16Febj 17Feb-16Mar| 17Mar-13Ap1| 14Apr-llMl;l 12May-8Junj SJun-6Jul | 7Jul-3Aug | 4Aug-31Aug| 1Sep-28Sep |29Sep-260c] 270ct-23Novi24Nov-21Ded [22Dec-18Jar

No. NAME GRoOUP|s|ofofofo|ofolololo] 111|111} 1]|1|1{2]|2]|2]|2}2|2|2|2)2|2|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3]|3|3)4]|4|4|4]4(4]|4]|4]4|4]|5|5])8|°|°]|°
2|1]|2|3)a|s]|e|7ls|9o]|o|1|2]|3|4|s)e|7]|8|ojo|1|2|3)4|5|s|7|8|o|of1]2]|3|4|5]|6|7|8|sjo|1|2|3]|4|5|6|7)8|9|0|1]|2]|1|2|3

TANK YARD
61P102A |MOTOR 15 Kw. D <1 [{—1 'S
61P1028  |MOTOR 15 Kw. D 1 | 1S
LUBE OIL TRUCK LOADING
61P084 [MOTOR3kw. | B < I TSI
ASPHALT TRUCK LOADING
61P085 |MOTOR 11 Kw. B 1 | 1S
FLARE
61P095A [MOTOR132kKw. | D < [+ <+ ST
61P095B |MOTOR132kw. | © e I “1ST 17




PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH. ELEC. INST.

YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION ............. PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE: OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R : Running condition check
D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q - Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| Inspection C Calibration F  Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY : 1 DATE : APPROVED BY: oo DATE :
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY i DATE APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date  23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-1iMay 12May-8Jun  9Jun-€dul  7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-2SOc 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar
NO. NAME Week 5000000000111 1111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Gr No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
33P001A B MOTOR 22 kW 12935 RPM  (OVERHAUL) |
33P001B B MOTOR 22 kW 12935 RPM  (OVERHAUL) |
33P001C B MOTOR 22 kW 12935 RPM  (OVERHAUL) |
33P001D B MOTOR 22 kW .2935 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
33P002A D MOTOR 1.5kW, 2870 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) s
33P002B D MOTOR 15kW 12870 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
33P003A D MOTOR 15kW 12870 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) s
33P003B D MOTOR L5kW 12870 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) s
33P004A D MOTOR 7.5kW 12905 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
33P004B D MOTOR 7.5 kW 12905 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) s
33P005A D MOTOR 15kW, 1455 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) s
33P005B D MOTOR 15kW, 1455 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) sl
33P006A D MOTOR 15kW, 1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) sl r:
33P006B D MOTOR 1.5kW , 1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) ;
33P007A D MOTOR L5KW, 1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) ;
33P007B D MOTOR 15kW , 1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN) sl



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

33P008A
33P008B
33P009A
33P009B
33P010A
33P0108B
33P011A
33P011B
33P012A
33P0J2B
33P015A
33P0158B
33K001A
33K001B
33K002

33K003

ISSUED BY :

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

Gr

D MOTOR 15 kW, 1455 RPM

MOTOR 15kW, 1455 RPM
A MOTOR 11 kW , 2930 RPM
A MOTOR 11 kW , 2930 RPM
D MOTOR 30 kW 12955 RPM
D MOTOR 30 kW 12955 RPM
D MOTOR 1.5 kW 12860 RPM
D MOTOR 1.5 kW 12860 RPM
D MOTOR 2.2 kW 12870 RPM
D MOTOR 2.2 kW 12870 RPM
B MOTOR 22 kW 12940 RPM
B MOTOR 22 kW 12940 RPM
B MOTOR 7.5 kW 11450 RPM
B MOTOR 7.5 kW . 1450 RPM
B MOTOR 7.5 kW 11450 RPM

B MOTOR 7.5 kW 11450 RPM

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH. ELEC INST.
YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION PLANT : UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

Running condition check
: Stand by condition check
Program back up

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L . Lubrication R
o  Chemical & Dielectric strenght o : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality
| Inspection C . Calibration F Function test B

APPROVED BY: DATE: _
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

CHECK BY : DATE:

DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

(0716111 ) DATE
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Api 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260cl 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar

Week 5 00O0O0OO0OOOOOTI1TT11 111111122 22222 2223333333333 4444 444 4445525000

No 2 123456 789 012345%6 7 89012 3 45%6 78 90 123 45%6 78 9012345%67 189012123

(BREAK DOWN)

(BREAK DOWN)

(BREAK DOWN) N
(BREAK DOWN) 1
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN) 1
(BREAK DOWN) F
(OVERHAUL) 0,

(OVERHAUL) F o5, |
(OVERHAUL) o

(OVERHAUL) | T

|

(OVERHAUL)

(OVERHAUL)



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH. ELEC INST.
YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION ............. PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R : Running condition check

D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0  Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality - Stand by condition check
| Inspection C Calibration F Function test B Frogram back up

CHECK BY : DATE: APPROVED BY: DATE
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

SUPERVISOR CHECK BY DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE:
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar
NO. NAME Week 5 0000000001111 111 1112222 223232223333 333333444 4444444555000
Gr. No 2 12 3 456 78 90 12 3 4526 7 890 12 34546 7 8 90 12 3 452%6 7890123 45%6 789012123
34P0OO01A A MOTOR 645 kW 1992 RPM R ). l RL R RL R . RL R RL R
34P001B A MOTOR 645 kW 1992 RPM R RL O.S.l R RL R RL Sl R RL R RL
34P001C A MOTOR 645 kW .992 RPM R RL R O.S.l RL R RL Sl RL R RL
34P001D A MOTOR 645 kW 1992 RPM . : X
34P0O01E A MOTOR 645 kW 1992 RPM R RL R RL O.S.l R RL R RL Sl R RL
34P001F A MOTOR 645 kW 1992 RPM RL R RL R OS| RL R RL R RL
34P001G A MOTOR 645 kW 1992 RPM R RL R RL O.S.l R RL R RL Sl : :
34K001A A MOTOR 160 kW 11465 RPM R R RL R RL R | R RL R RL RL
34K001B A MOTOR 160 kW . 1485 RPM R RL RL R RL R RL S.l RL R RL R
34K0Q1C A MOTOR 160 kW 11485 RPM R RL R R R R RL R Sl R RL R RL
34K001D A MOTOR 160 kW 11485 RPM I : A" X
34K001E A MOTOR 160 kW 11485 RPM R RL R RL RL R RL R RL S,l RL R RL
34K001F A MOTOR 160 kW 11485 RPM RL R RL R RL R RL R S.l R RL
34K002 B MOTOR 22 KW, 1465 RPM (OVERHAUL) o, !
34P002 & MOTOR 0.37 KW.1410 RPV (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) O-S-l R R Sl R
34P003 MOTOR 0.37 KW.1410 RPV (lNSPECT& OVERHAUL) R oS 1 R R SI R

097



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

35P001A
35P001B
35P002A
35P002B
35P002C
35P003A
35P003B
35P008A
35P008B
35PQ09A
35P009B
35P009C
35P012A
35P0128B
35P012C

35P013A

ISSUED BY :

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH. ELEC. INST.

YEAR 2002

REV. 0

SECTION ... PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE: OCT. 15,2001

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght o Overhaul
Inspection C Calibration

CHECK BY DATE:
DATE: MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

SUPERVISOR CHECK BY: ,DATE:

EQUIPMENT

NAME

Gr.

A MOTOR 75 kW 12950 RPM
A MOTOR 75 kW 12950 RPM
A MOTOR 280 kW 12965 RPM
A MOTOR 280 kW 12965 RPM
A MOTOR 280 kW 12965 RPM
A MOTOR 22 kW 11470 RPM
A MOTOR 22 kW 11470 RPM
A MOTOR 75 kW 12970 RPM
A MOTOR 75 kW 12970 RPM
A MOTOR 11 kW 12465 RPM
A MOTOR 11 kW , 2465 RPM
A MOTOR 11 kW , 2465 RPM
A MOTOR 250 kW 12970 RPM
A MOTOR 250 kW 12970 RPM
A MOTOR 250 kW ,2970 RPM

A MOTOR 75 kW 12970 RPM

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

Date 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Mai 17Mar-13Api UApr-1IMa\ 12May-flJun

Week

L : Lubrication R Running condition check
Q  Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
F Function test : Program back up
APPROVED BY: DATE:

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY: DATE:
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 2959[3'260C 270ct-16Nm 17Nov-21D« 22D8C-19Jar

5 00000O0O0GO0OO0OT111 111 11112 2 22 222222 3333333333244 4444 44445552000

No 2 123 456 7 8 9012 3456 7890 12 345¢6 7890123456 7829012345%67189012123

R R
RL RL

R R RL
R RL
RL R R

R R
R R

R R
RL RL

R R R
R R
R R R

R R RL
R RL
RL R R

R R

RL
RL N RL
RL RL 1
RL RL..... R
1 RL
! R
R . N R
'
RL N RL
R R 1
R R N R
s H
RL RL W
RL RL " R
[]
S.1 . RL
! RL

03



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH. ®  ELEC. 0  INST.
YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION ............. PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15. 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R Running condition check
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 : Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality : Stand by condition check
| inspection C Calibration F Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE : _
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQU|PMENT EQUlPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 1 ] 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16No\ 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar
NO. NAME Week50000000001111111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Gr. No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
35P013B A MOTOR 75 KW 12970 RPM - RL RL RL . R
35K001A C MOTOR 300 KW 11470 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R RL OSI R RL R RL s R
35K001B C MOTOR 300 KW 11470 RPM  (INSPECT « OVERHAUL) R . 0SI' R RL R RL a R
35K002A C MOTOR22 kW 12870 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R 0S8l R R R R 1 R
35K002B ¢ MOTOR 22 kW 12870 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R 0SI R R R R 1 R
35K012A C MOTOR 225 kW, 1485 RPM  (INSPECT = OVERHAUL) R RL R RL 0Sl R RL si R
35K012B C MOTOR 225 KW. 1485 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R RL R RL 0Sl R RL si R
35K012C C MOTOR 225 KW, 1485 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R RL R 0S| RL R RL SI R
35K012D C MOTOR 225 KW, 1485 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R RL R 0S| RL R RL s| R
36K0P1A A MOTOR 695 KW, 2985 RPM R R S| R
36K001B A MOTOR 695 KW. 2985 RPM R R R 0Sl R
36P001A B MOTOR 1.5KW. 1425 RPM (OVERHAUL) 0Sl
36P001B B MOTOR 15KW, 1425RPM  (OVERHAUL) 0Sl
36K002 C MOTOR 15KW, 2900 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL sl
39K001 B MOTOR 55 KW, 1440 RPM  (OVERHAUL) |
30K002 B MOTOR 22KW.1420RPM  (OVERHAUL) | | ] 1

e
o_



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

39K003
39P0OO01A
39P001B
39P007A
39P0078B
39P007C
39P007D
39P007E
39P007F
39P007G
39P007H
39P0071
39P012A
39P0128B
39P012C

39P012D

ISSUED BY :

SECTION .............

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

DATE :

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

MOTOR 1.5 kW

NAME

.1420 RPM

MOTOR 4 kW.1453 RPM

MOTOR 4 kW.,1453 RPM

MOTOR 5.5 kW

MOTOR 5.5 kW.
MOTOR 5.5 kW.,
MOTOR 5.5 kW.
MOTOR 5.5 kW.
MOTOR 5.5 kW.
MOTOR 5.5 kw.
MOTOR 5.5 kW.,
MOTOR 5.5 kW.
MOTOR 5.5 kW.,
MOTOR 5.5 kW.
MOTOR 5.5 kW.

MOTOR 5.5 kW.

.,1450 RPM

,1450 RPM
1450 RPM
,1450 RPM
,1450 RPM
,1450 RPM
,1450 RPM
1450 RPM
,1450 RPM
1450 RPM
,1450 RPM
,1450 RPM

,1450 RPM

(OVERHAUL)

(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)

(BREAK DOWN)

Date

Week

No

YEAR 2002

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES ~ LEGENDS

D Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0  Overhaul
Inspection C Calibration
CHECK BY : DATE:

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECK BY: DATE : ...

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

50000O0O0O0OO0OO0OT11I111 111111222

2 12 3456 7 8 90 123456 7890 12

23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma\ 12May-8Jun

2

3

2

4

9Jun-6Jul

2

5

2

6

PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC

L : Lubrication
Q  Check lube oil quality
F Function test

APPROVED BY:....
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug

2

8

2 3 3

9 0 1

REV. 0

MECH. ELEC. INST.

DATE: OCT. 15,2001

R Running condition check
Stand by condition check
s Program back up
DATE :

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

4Aug*31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 444 4 4 4 4 4 4 45 55000

2 3456 7890123 45%6 789012123

S.l

S.l

s.l

S.l

€91



REMARK

EQUIPMENT
NO.

39P013A
39P013B
39P013C
39P013D
39P014

39P016A
39P016B
39P018A
39P018B
39P019A
39P019B
39P020A
39P020B
39P020C
39P020D
39P021A

YEAR 2002
SECTION ..., PLANT  UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS
D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 : Overhaul
| Inspection ¢ . Calibration
CHECK BY : DATE :
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER
EQU'PMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jarv16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-1 IMay 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul
NAME Week
Gr
D MOTOR 15KW.2850 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 15KW.2850 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 11 kW.,2905 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 11 kW.,2905RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
¢ MOTOR 11 kw.,2925 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R RO, | R R
D MOTOR 15kw., 1395 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 15kW.,1395 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 01 kw., 1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 0.1 kw.,1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 01 kw.,1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 01 kw., 1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 0.1 KW.1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 01 kW.,1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR 01 kw.,1420 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)

D MOTOR 0. kW.,1420 RPM
D MOTOR 0. kW.,1420 RPM

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

MECH. ELEC.
REV. 0

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

L Lubrication R Running condition check
Q  Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
F : Function test B : Program hack up
APPROVED BY ....ovvvvvrsirrsnersien DATE : ..o

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY: ..oocovvvvvrrssivirneins DATE i
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

INST.

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug ISep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar

50000000001111111111222222222253333333334444444444555000

No 2123456755 012345678901234567889012345676090:23456788-012123

(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)

sl
Sl
Sl
R R . R R R
Sl
Sl
S|
Sl
s.|
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

39P021B
39P022A
39P022B
39P023A
39P023B
39P024A
39P0248B
39P025A
39P0258B
39TA06

39TAO07A
39TAO07B
39TAO07C
39TALl1A
39TA11B

39TA1l1C

ISSUED BY :

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE [] MECH. 1 ELEC. [[] INST.

SECTION

DATE .

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

Gr.

D MOTOR 0.1 kW.,1420 RPM*

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
B
B
B
C
B

B

MOTOR 0.37 kW.,1440 RPM
MOTOR 0.37 kW ., 440 RPM
MOTOR 0.3 kW.,1425 RPM
MOTOR 0.3 kW.,1425 RPM
MOTOR 0.37 kW.,1440 RPM
MOTOR 0.37 kW.,1440 RPM
MOTOR 0.1 kW.,1420 RPM
MOTOR 0.1 kW.,1420 RPM
MOTOR 0.4 kW.,1410 RPM
MOTOR 30 kW ..1470 RPM
MOTOR 30 kW.,1470 RPM
MOTOR 30 kW.,1470 RPM
MOTOR 45 kW.,1475RPM
MOTOR 22 kW.,1475 RPM

MOTOR 22 kW .,1475 RPM

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feo-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma™

Week

No

(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL
(OVERHAUL)

(OVERHAUL)

YEAR 2002
PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

12May-8Jun  9Jurt-6Jul

REV. 0

L Lubrication R Running condition check
Q  Check lube oil quality stand by condition check
F Function test B Program back up
APPROVED BY: DATE:

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar

500000O0OO0OO0OOOT11I11111 1111112222 2 2 22 2 2 3333333333444 4444 444555000

2123456789012345678901234567890.1234567890123456789012123

991



REMARK

EQUIPMENT
NO.

39TALLD
39TALLE
39TALLF
39TAL2A
39TAL2B
39TALS
39TNG?2
39TNO3
39TNO4
397105
39TNOS
39TNO9
39TN18A
39TN18B
39TN19A
39TN19B

SECTION

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH, ELec. T

DATE

(INSPECT & OVERHAUL

ISSUED BY :
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT
NAME

Gr.
C MOTOR 45 kW.,1475 RPM

MOTOR 22 kW.,1475 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 22 kW.,1475 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 0.85 kW.,1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 0.85 kW.,1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW..1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)

MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)
B MOTOR 1.5 kW.,1410 RPM (OVERHAUL)

YEAR 2002

CHECK BY oo DATE ...
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECK BY : DATE :

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jarvl6Fet 17Fet>16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul

Week

No

50000O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OT11IT11 111111122222 2222233233333

REV. 0

PLANT UTILITY (UNIT 33,34,35,36,39) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR & MCC DATE  OCT. 15,2001

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS
D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght O Overhaul
| Inspection C Calibration

L Lubrication R Running condition check
Q  Check lube ol quality . Stand by condition check
F Function test B Program back up
APPROVED BY: DATE :.oovvvverrnnn

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 27Qct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar

333 4 4 4 4 4 4 44 44555000

212345678090 123450670890 12345678 0901234567890123456789012123

R R R R R O. =

R

R

R R R R . R R R

oi



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

21P001A
21P001B
21P002A
21P002B
21P003A
21P003B
21P004A
21P004B
21P005A
21P005B
21P006A
21P006B
21P007A
21P007B
21P00BA
21P008B

ISSUED BY :

SUPERVISOR

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MEH REC ST

YEAR 2002 Fa/0
SECTION ... PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT21,22,2324,25) EQUIPMENTTYPE MOTOR  DAE: OCT Il

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality - Stand by condition check
| Inspection C . Calibration F Function test B . Program back up
CHECK BY DATE APPROVED BY: DATE:

DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

EQUIPMENT

NAME
Gr.

A MOTOR, 80 KW. 2975 RPM
A MOTOR, 80 KW, 2975 RPM
A MOTOR, 28 KW, 2970 RPM
A MOTOR. 28 KW, 2970 RPM
A" MOTOR, 6.8 KW, 1455 RPM
A MOTOR, 6.8 KW, 1455 RPM
A MOTOR, 80 KW, 2975 RPM
A MOTOR, 80 KW, 2975 RPM
A" MOTOR. 148 KW, 2986 RPM
A MOTOR, 148 KW. 2986 RPM
A MOTOR, 36 KW, 2970 RPM
A MOTOR, 36 KW. 2970 RPM
A MOTOR, 58 KW, 2975 RPM
A MOTOR. 58 KW, 2975 RPM
A MOTOR. 20 KW, 2935 RPM
A MOTOR. 20 KW. 2935 RPM

Date  23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16et 17Feb-16Ma 17Ver-134y 14Ap-1iMey ToVey'8kn Qurt6ld  7Juk3Ag AAuy31Auy 1ep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-190ar

Week 500000000012121111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MEH HEC  INST

YEAR 2002 R0
SECTION ... PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR  DATE: OCT KM
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght o Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quaiity Stand by condition check
| Inspection ¢ . Calibration F Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY v DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
ISSUED BY: DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date  23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Anr 14Anr-1May 12May-8n un-60ul  7Ju-3Aug  4Augr3LAug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar
NO. NAME Week 50000000001111111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Gr No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
21P00% A MOTOR, 80 KW, 2983 RPM R R R R R R R
21P009B A MOTOR, 80 KW, 2988 RPM R R R R R R R
21P010A A MOTOR. 47 KW. 2975 RPM R R R R R R R
21P010B A MOTOR, 47 KW, 2975 RPM R R R R R R R
21P011A ¢ MOTOR. 148 KW, 298G RPt (INSPECTION&OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
21P012A A MOTOR, 36 KW, 2970 RPM R R R R R R R
21P012B A MOTOR, 36 KW. 2970 RPM R R R R R R R
21P013A A MOTOR. 24 KW. 2950 RPM R R R R R R
21P013B A MOTOR, 24 KW, 2950 RPM R R R R R R R
21P014A D MOTOR, 15KW, 1415RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
21P014B D MOTOR, 15KW, 1415RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
21PC15A D MOTOR. 36 KW, 1440RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
21P015B D MOTOR, 36 KW, 1440RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
21P016A D MOTOR. 0.18 KW, 1375RPM (BREAK DOWN)
21P016B D MOTOR, 0.18 KW, 1375RPM (BREAK DOWN)



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

21P017A
21P017B
21X002

21K001A
21K001B
21E011-1
21E011-2
21E0131
21E013-2
21E014-1
21EQ14-2
21E015-1
21E015-2
21E016-1
21E016-2

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE VECH REC  INST
YEAR 2002 R0
SECTION ... PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT21,22,2324,25) EQUIPMENTTYPE MOTOR  DATE (CT Al
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D : Chemical . Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality - Stand by condition check
| Inspection C : Calibration F Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY .. DATE : o
ISSUED BY DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY o DATE : APPROVED BY:...coo DATE & v
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT Wran 26t Trew Lve Thaar-LBop Lo Luiay Dutay B T3 4Aug-31Aug Lsep-2Bser Dsep260c 270t 16vov TTnov2loec Loec-Lar
NAME Week 50000000001111111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Gr. No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
A MOTOR, 44 KW, 1485 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 44 KW, 1485 RPM R R R R R R R
B MOTOR, 0.37 KW, 1355 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
A MOTOR, 45 KW, 1475 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 45 KW, 1475 RPM R R R R R R R
C MOTOR, 25 KW, 1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR. 25 KW, 1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR, 15 KW, 1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR. 15 KW, 1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR. 175 KW.1465 RPr (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR. 175 KW.1465 RPf (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR, 15 KW, 1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R A R R
C MOTOR. 15 KW, 1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR. 175 KW, 1465 RPf INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C MOTOR. 175 KW 1465 Rp* (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

S 21



SECTION : .... PLANT : LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25)

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

YEAR 2002

EQUIPMENT TYPE : MCTOR

D MECH. l ELEC. D INST.

REV.0

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght O * Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
I : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: ............................... DATE Y il
ISSUED BY Pl oL TR TR SV PRI MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MA'NTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE: APPROVED BY:M
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date |23Dec-19Jarf20Jan-16Fet]17Feb-16Mad 17Mar-13Apd14Apr-11Mayl 12May-8Jun] SJun-6Jul | 7Jui-3Aug 4Aug-31Aug|1$ep-ZBSep 29Sep-260c§270ct-16Novf1 7Nov-21Deq22Dec-19Jar]
NO. 3 NAME week |5]0lofojolofo]ojofo|1|1fr]rfrfrfrfr|1]r1d2f2]|2|2]2|2|2]|2)2|2|3|3]3]|3|3|3)3|3]|3(3]4|4|4|4]4]|4|4|4)4]|¢|5]|5]5|°
Gr. No |2]1]2|3)4a|s|6|7)8ls|o)1)2]|afafsie]7iefofol1|{2|3]4|s|6|7|8|a]jof1]2|3]|4[s|6|7|8[o)jof1|2]3]4[S|6|7|8[9|0|1}2]||2
21E017-1 C IMOTOR, 10 KW, 1450 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
21E017-2 C |MOTOR, 10 KW, 1450 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
21E018-1 C IMOTon, 2.5 KW, 1420 RPN (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
21E018-2 | C JMOTOR. 2.5 kw, 1440 RPN (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
22K001A A ]MOTOR, 260 KW, 1493 RPM R R R R R R R
2210018 | A JmoTor, 260 kw, 1493 RPM R R R R R R R
22K001A-1 | A ]MOTOR. 11 KW, 1460 RPM R R R R R R R
22K001A-2 | A IMOTOR, 11 KW, 1460 RPM R R R R R R R
22K001A-3 C]MOTOR. 0.1 KW,-RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R| R R
22K0018-1 | A [MoTOR. 11 KW, 1460 RPM R R R R R R R
22k0018-2_| A JMoTOR. 11 kw, 1460 RPM R R R R R R R
22K001B-3 | C IMOTOR. 0.1 KW, -RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
22K002A | A JMoTOR, 450 KW, 497 REM R R R R R R R
22k0028 | A |MOTOR, 450 KW, 497 RPM R R R R R R R
22K002A-1 | C IMOTOR, 1.5 KW, 1420 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R

0Ll



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

22K002A-2
22K002B-1
22K002B-2
22K003A
22K003B
22K003A-1
22K003B-1
22P002A
22P003A
22P003B
22P004A
22P004B
22P005A
22P005B
22P006A

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

VEH HEC  INST

YEAR 2002 R0
SECTION PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENTTYPE MOTOR  DATE OCT HAXL
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght o Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| Inspection ¢ Calibration F : Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY ! wovcrurre DATE : APPROVED BY: s DATE :
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY:  __ DATE : APPROVED BY s DATE 2
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT Date  23Dec-19Jar 200an-16Fet 17Fethl6Ma 17Mar-13Apr 24A-11Mey 12May-8lun  Qdun-6ul  7Jul-3Aug 4Augr31ALg 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov T7Nov-21De< 22Dec-190ar
NAME Week 5000000000121111121111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Cr. No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
_£ MOTOR, 0.55 KW.1400 RPt (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR. 15 KW.1420 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 0.55 KW,U00 RPt (INSPECT . OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 58 KW, 1490 RPM R R R R R R
A" MOTOR. 58 KW. 1490 RPM R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR. 0.55 KW. 920 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 0.55 KW, 920 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR. 250 KW. 2985 RPr (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 30 HP . 2935 RPM R R R R R R
A" MOTOR. 30 HP. 2935 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 68 KW. 2985 RPM R R R R R R
A" MOTOR. 68 KW. 2985 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 300 KW, 2988 RPM R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 300 KW. 2988 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 140 KW. 2985 RPM R R R R R R



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MEH HEC INST

YEAR 2002 R0
SECTION ... PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENTTYPE MOTOR  DATE: OCT Ll
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R Running condition check
D  Chemical & Dielectric strength 0 . Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| Inspection ¢ Calibration F Function test - Program back up
(031161 Q1 - ) DATE: APPROVED BY: DATE: _
ISSUED BY : DATE MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date  23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Fet>16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-1iMa> 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul  7Jui-3Aug 4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar
NO. NAME Week 500000000011 111111 1122222222223 333323331334444444444555000
Gr. No 2 12345678290 12345¢6789¢0123 4506789012345 ¢6¢7890123456789012123
22P006B A MOTOR, 140 KW, 2985 RPM R R R R R R R
22P007A A MOTOR. 3.6 KW. 1415 RPM R R R R R R R
22P007B A MOTOR, 3.6 KW. 1415 RPM R R R R R R R
22P008A A MOTOR. 50HP KW, 2950 RPM R R R R R R R
22P008B A MOTOR, 50HP KW. 2950 RPM R R R R R R R
22P009 C MOTOR, 15 KW, 2955 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
22P010A A MOTOR. 84 KW, 14e8 RPM R R R R R R R
22P010B A MOTOR. 84 KW. 1489 RPM R R R R R R R
22P011 ¢ MOTOR, 5.5 KW, 2915 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
22P012 B MOTOR. 24 KW. 2965 RPM (OVERHAUL)
22P0113 B MOTOR, 15 KW. 2955 RPM (OVERHAUL)
22P014 ¢ MOTOR.55KW. RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R a R R R R R R R R R R R
22P015 ¢ MOTOR, 0.25 KW.1420 RPt (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
22P016 B MOTOR. 2.5 KW. 1430 RPM (OVERHAUL)
22P017 ¢ MOTOR, 3.6 KW, 1415 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

A



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

22P018A
22P018B
22P019
22E002-1
22E002-2
22E007
22E008-1
22E008-2
22E016
22E019
22E020-1
22E020-2
228023
22E025-1
22E025-2

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MEH HEC NI
YEAR 2002 R0
SECTION PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,2324,25) EQUIPMENTTYPE MOTOR  DAE: OCT HIL
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R : Running condition check
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 . Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
I Inspection ¢ Calibration F : Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE : 1
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT Date  23Dec-190ar 200an-16Fet; [7Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14A-1IMe> 12May-8lun  Qun60ul  7Ju-3Aug  4Aug-3LAug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16No\ 17nov-200(k 22Dec-190ar
NAME Week 5000000000111 1111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Gr. No 2123456789012345678901234567890 234567890123456789012123
A MOTOR, 4.6 KW, 2915 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 4.6 KW, 2915 RPM R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR. 6.8 KW, 1455 RPM(INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
B MOTOR, 6.8 KW, 1440 RPfl (OVERHAUL)
¢ MOTOR, 15KW, 1460 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 15 KW. 1460 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR. 5KW, 1440 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 10 KW. 1450 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 10KW. 1450 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 10 KW, 1450 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 5KW, 1440 RPM (INSPECT 4 OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
A" MOTOR, 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

22E025-3
22E025-4
22E025-5
22E025-6
22N001

23P002A
23P002B
23P002C
23P002D
23P002E
23P003A
23P003B
23P004A
23P004B
23P005A

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH HEC  INST

YEAR 2002 R0
SECTION ... PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR  DATE CCT 1521
DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| Inspection ¢ - Calibration F : Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY & oo DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE i
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY & it BATE NS APPROVED BY i YN 1S
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT Date  23Dec-190ar 20Jan-16Fet 17Fet>16Va 17Mar-13Apt 14An-1iVey 12Veay-8Jn Qun6lu  7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-26Gce 27Dt 160dov 17\iv 2L < 22Dec-19.Jar
NAME Week 50000000001111111111222222222233333333334444444444555000
Cr. No 21234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012123
A MOTOR, 30 KW. 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 30 KW, 1465 RPM R R R R R R R
B MOTOR, 3HP KW, RPM  (OVERHAUL)
¢ MOTOR, 17.5 KW.1470 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 17.5 KW.1470 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR.17.5 KW.1470 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 175 KW.1470 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR,17.5 KW.1470 RPM(INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 140 KW. 2985 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 140 KW, 2985 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 250 KW. 2985 RPM R R R R R R R
A MOTOR. 250 KW, 2935 RPM R R R R R R
¢ MOTOR, 140 KW, 2985 RPV (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

23P005B

23P006A

23P0068B

23P007A

23P007B

23P007A-

23P007B-

23P008A

23P008B

23P009A

23P009B

23P010A

23P010B

23P011A

23P011B

-

-

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

SECTION

ISSUED BY : DATE :
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT Date
NAME Week
Gr. No

C MOTOR,140 KW, 2985 RPN/ (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
A MOTOR. 100 KW, 2980 RPM
A MOTOR. 100 KW. 2980 RPM
A MOTOR, 58 KW, 1489 RPM
MOTOR. 58 KW, 1489 RPM

MOTOR, 1/4HP 11425 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

OO>

MOTOR. 1/4HP . 1425 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

A MOTOR, 7.5 KW. 2935 RPM
A MOTOR, 7.5 KW 2935 RPM
A MOTOR, 20 KW, 2965 RPM
A MOTOR, 20 KW. 2965 RPM
A MOTOR, 200 KW, 2988 RPM
A MOTOR, 200 KW, 2988 RPM
A MOTOR. 15 KW, 2955 RPM
A MOTOR, 15 KW, 2955 RPM

YEAR 2002

PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25)

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

MECH HEC  INST.
RBV.0
DATE: OCT. 15, 200

R Running condition check

EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR

L : Lubrication

D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality - Stand by condition check
| Inspection C . Calibration F : Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY & oo DATE APPROVED -3 2 DATE :

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECK BY : DATE :

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER
23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun

50000O0OO0OOO0OO0OO0OLTI1IT1111111112222

2 123456 7 8 90123 45%6 7389012 3

R R R R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R
R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY: DATE:

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar

2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 33 3333334444 44444 4555000

4 5 6 78 90 12345967890 12345%67 89012123

R R R R R F1 R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R
R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R

GLT



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

23P013A
23P013B
23P014A
23P0148B
23P015A
23P0158B
23P016A
23P0168B
23P017A
23P017B
23P018A
23P018B
23P019A
23P019B

SECTION

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

YEAR 2002

PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght
| Inspection
CHECK BY : DATE .
ISSUED BY : DATE: MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER
EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jar)-16Fel 17Fet>-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8Jun
NAME Week 5 000000000 11 1 1111 1 1122 2 2
Gr. No 2 12 3456 78090123456 7890 12 3
C MOTOR, 15 KW, 2955 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL) R R R R R R
A MOTOR, 10 KW. 2940 RPM R R
A MOTOR. 10 KW. 2940 RPM R R R
A MOTOR. 10 KW. 2940 RPM R R R
A MOTOR, 10 KW. 2940 RPM R R R
A MOTOR. 7.5 KW, 1450 RPM R R R
A MOTOR, 7.5 KW, 1450 RPM R R R
A MOTOR. 7.5 KW. 1451 RPM R R R
A MOTOR. 7.5 KW. 1452 RPM R R R
D MOTOR, 0.37 KW, RPM (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR. 0.37 KW. RPM (BREAK DOWN)
A MOTOR, 10 KW. 2940 RPM R R R
MOTOR, 10 KW, 2940 RPM R R R
D MOTOR. 20 KW, 2965 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
D MOTOR, 20 KW, 2965 RPM (BREAK DOWN)

0 Overhaul
C Calibration F

MEH HEC  INST
REV.0

DATE: OCT. 5,211

R : Running condition check
Stand by condition check
Program back up

L Lubrication

Q  Check lube oil quality
Function test B
APPROVED BY:

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

DATE : _

APPROVED BY: DATE @ .

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar

2 2 2 2 2 2 3 33 3333333444444 44 4 45551000

4 5 6 7 8 90 12 3 45%6 7890 123 45%6 789012123

R R R R R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R
R R R R

R R R R

cD



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

23K001 -1
23N001
23N002
23N003
23N004
23F001A-1
23F001A-2
23F001A-3
23F001B-1
23F001B-2
23F001B-3
23F001C-1
23F001C-2
23F001C-3
23F001D-1

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

SECTION

ISSUED BY: DATE
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT
NAME Week
Gr. No
C HAULL

C MOTOR. 4 K\N, RPM

C MOTOR. 4 KW 1430 RPM

(INSPECT & OVER HAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.3KW. 1430 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.3KW. 1430 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR,5 K\N. 1450 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.4 KW. 1425 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.0.37KW.1380 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.5 KW. 1450 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.4 KW. 1425 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.0.37KW, 1380 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR,5 KW. 1450 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR,4 KW, 1425 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR.O.37KW,1380 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

MOTOR,5 KW. 1450 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

YEAR 2002

PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIMITIES & LEGENDS
D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght

0  Overhaul

MECH 1
REV. 0

ELEC. Q  INST.

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

R Running condition check
Stand by condition check

L Lubrication
Q  Check lube oil quality

| Inspection C Calibration F  Function test B Program back up

CHECK BY: DATE: APPROVED BY:......commrrrimnerriiserienns DATE
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

CHECK BY: DATE: APPROVED BY:_....ccooooerimmrivisriniririins DATE: e,

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun

5 000O0O0OO0OOSO0OO0OT11I111111 11112222

2 12 3 456 7 8 9012 3 4546 7890123

» DWWV » -g® » ®» ® B =
T Og-g® XQJ® ® P gP B I D D D
* DUUW® ® WWOO® ® ® D 2
®» DUVUWVOUV® V= » » » 3 2
» » g® g™ » p® g® @ @ D D
®» > mm=® @ ® g ® » B 3

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c> 270ct-16Nov 17rdov 21 De( 22Dec-19Jar

2 2 2 2 2 2 3333 33333344444 44444555000

45678901234567890123456789012123

T ®® ™ ®H X X H ™M H L L/ L/ I/ W D
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R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
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REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

23F001D-2
23F001D-3
23F001E-1
23F001E-2
23F001E-3
24P001A
24P001B
24P001A-1
24P001B-1
24P001A-2
24P001B-2
24P002A
24P002B
24P003A

24P003B

SECTION

ISSUED BY:
SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

Gr.

C

ic MOTOR.0.37KW.1380 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR,5 KW, 1450 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
C MOTOR,4 KW, 1425 RPM  (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

C MOTOR,0.37KW,1380 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

A MOTOR, 322 KW, 2970 RPM
MOTOR, 322 KW, 2978 RPM
MOTOR, 1HP KW. RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR, 1HP KW, RPM (OVERHAUL)

MOTOR. 1HP KW. RPM (OVERHAUL)

A
B
B
B
B MOTOR, 1HP KW, RPM (OVERHAUL)
A MOTOR, 442 KW, 2974 RPM

A MOTOR, 442 KW, 2974 RPM

A MOTOR, 135 KW, 2979 RPM

A

MOTOR, 135 KW, 2979 RPM

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

YEAR 2002

PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0  Overhaul

| . Inspection C Calibration
CHECK BY : K DATE .

DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
(01101 Q1) (A DATE ;

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Fet>-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8Jun

Week 5000000000 111 1 1 11 1 1 12222

No 2 123 456 78 9012345167890 12 3

R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R

R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R

9Jun*6Jul

2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 33333333444 4 4 44 44 4555000

4 56 78 9 0 12 3 4546 78 9012345267890 12123

T W W W W D

L : Lubrication
Q  Check lube oil quality
F  Function test

APPROVED BY:

MEH
REV.0

| BEC[Y INST

DATE: OCT. 15, 200

R @ Running condition check
- Stand by condition check
Program back up

DATE:1_

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY._.......oovvrrrrriien DATE:
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21 De< 22Dec-19Jar

R R
R R
R R
R R
R R

R
R

R
R

R
R

T ™ ®m DWW D

T ™ ™ W I D

R R
R R
R R
R R
R R

R
R

R
R

R
R

>l

CcD



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE
YEAR 2002

SECTION : .... PLANT : LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25)

EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR

D MECH. l ELEC.D INST.

REV.0

DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
I : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date [23Dec-19Jarj20Jan-16Fet]17Feb-16Mag 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Mayl 12May-8Jun] 9Jun-6Jul | 7Jul-3Aug 4Aug-31AugI1$ep-2aSep 29Sep-260c{270ct-16Novf1 7Nov-210ed 22Dec-19Jar]
NO. NAME week |5|ofo]ojofo]ofofo]of 1|ttt 1|rfr]1fr]1}2f2]|2]|2)2|2]2]|2)2|2|3|3)3|3|3|3|3|3|3]|3)4|4|4|4]4|4]|4|4]4]|4]|5[5]|S|0lo]0
Gf-l No J2|1]|2|3)4|s|s|7]8|9|of1]2|3|4|sfjsf7|afsfjof1|2|3]4|s|6|7|8|9|of1]2]|3(4|5{6]|7|8|sjo|1|[2]|3]4|5|6|7|8]9|0|1}2|1]|2|3
24P004A . Dlmoroa,1s KW, 2925 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
24P004B D IMOTOH. 15 KW, 2925 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
24P005A A lmown. 28 KW, 2980 RPM R| R R R R R R
24P0058 | A JMoTOR, 28 KW, 2980 RPM R Rl R R R R
24P006A | A |MoTOR, 65 kw, 1484 RPM R Al R R R R R
24P006B | A |MoTOR, 65 kw, 1484 RPM Al R R R Rl R
24P007A A IMOTOR. 863 KW, 1487 RPM R R R R R R R
24P0078 A ]MOTOR. 863 KW, 1487 RPM R R R R R R
24P008 B IMOTOR. 5.5 KW, 2925 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
24P009A D IMOTOR. 5.5 KW, 2925 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
24P0098 | D |MOTOR. 5.5 kw, 2925 RPM _ (OVERHAUL)
24001A | A |MoTOR, 130 kw, 1490 RPM al R R R R R R
240018 | A |MoTOR, 130 kW, 1490 RPM R R Rl R R Al
24K001A-1 | B lmoroa. 1.5KW, RPM  (OVERHAUL)
24K001A-2 | B IMOTOR. KW, RPM (OVERHAUL)

6.1



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

24K001B 1
24K001B-2
24E006-1
24E006-2
24E006-3
24E006-4
24E006-5
24E006-6
24E006-7
24E006-8
24E006-9
24E006-10
24E006-11
24E006-12

24E007-1

ISSUED BY :

Gr.

B MOTOR,
B MOTOR,
C MOTOR,
C MOTOR,
C MOTOR.
C MOTOR,
C MOTOR,
C MOTOR.
C MOTOR,
C MOTOR.
C MOTOR.
C MOTOR.
C MOTOR.
C MOTOR,

MOTOR.

SECTION

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MEH HEC  INST

DATE :

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

1.5 KW, RPM
KW, RPM

25 KW, 1465 RPM
25 KW, 1465 RPM
25 KW, 1465 RPM
25 KW 1465 RPM
25 KW, 1465 RPM
25 KW, 1465 RPM
25 KW 1465 RPM
25 KW. 1465 RPM
25 KW, 1465 RPM
25 KW 1465 RPM
25 KW. 1465 RPM
25 KW. 1465 RPM

36 KW, 1470 RPM

CHECK BY :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

YEAR 2002 RRV.0
PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR  DATE: OCT 15211

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D  Chemical & Dielectric streright 0 Overhaul Q : Check lube ail quality Stand by condition check
Inspection C : Calibration F : Function test B Program back up

CHECK BY s DATE APPROVED BY:oovievtrsmesmesn DATE

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17ce -16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 27 Oct 16 17 'Jov 21 e< 22 Dec-19Jar

Week

No

(OVERHAUL)

(OVERHAUL)

(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

5 0000O0OO0OSGO0OO0OOTZ1211 1111114122 2222 222 23333333333 4444444444555200°0

2 12 3 4 5 6 7 89

U0 X0V VXVTOXVDUV UV

Y X0V UVDXWVUXWVDOVT XV U0

123 456 78 90123 45%6 789012 345%67890123452%67289012123

X0V UV VXV OVXOXOUUOUOUO
0 X0V U0V XO0UXOXOVXOVXOXOODO
U0 X0 X0 XXX XOIUVXUXOUDU=DO
0 X0V UV VX0V UV XOVXOUUDODO
U0 U0 X0XUXOWXOVXOVXODXODAOP
0V VXU XUVXOVDUDOVP® UXOOUO
U0 U0V UXOXOUUUUOUO

» ®» g™ ® B D DD D
U200 X0V XOVXOXOVXOOUU OO0
0 UV UV XOVXOVUXOUVXUXUOUU OO
T O P® ® I POUI IV I PG
U0 00U XU XOXOXOUXO OO0

x g g ®



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

24E007-2
24E007-3
24E007-4
24E008-1
24E008-2
25N001
25N001-1
25K001A
25K001A-1
25K001B
25K0CT1B-1
25K001C
25K001C-1
25P0O01A

25P001B

Gr.

ISSUED

C MOTOR.

C MOTOR,

C MOTOR,

C MOTOR,

C MOTOR,

B

B

D

D

D

D

D

D

MOTOR,
MOTOR,
MOTOR.
MOTOR,
MOTOR.
MOTOR,
MOTOR,

MOTOR,

C MOTOR.

MOTOR,

SECTION

BY:

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

36 KW,
36 KW,
36 KW,
25 KW,
25 KW,
145 KW, 1488 RPN (OVERHAUL)
KW, 2790 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
132 KW. RPM (OVERHAUL)
KW. RPM (OVERHAUL)
132 KW. RPM (OVERHAUL)
KW. RPM (OVERHAUL)
132 KW, RPM (OVERHAUL)

KW, RPM (OVERHAUL)

DATE :

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

YEAR 2002

PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25)

Date

Week

No

1470 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
1470 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
1470 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

1465 RPM (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

14.5 KW, 2950RPN (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

14.5 KW, 2950RPV (INSPECT & OVERHAUL)

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

D Chemical & Dielectric strenght
| Inspection
CHECK BY : DATE :

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECK BY : 1 DATE :

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-1IMay 12May-8Jun

50000O0O0OO0OO0OO0OLT1T11111 11112222

2 12 3 456 78 90123 45%6 7890 12 3

R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R
R R R R R R

0 : Overhaul
C Calibration F

MEH HEC ST

REV.C

EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR  DATE (CT. 1501

R : Running condition check
Stand by condition check
Program back up

L Lubrication
Q  Check lube oil quality
Function test B

APPROVED BY: DATE : _

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY: . DATE:

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17NOV-21 De< 22Dec-19Jar

9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug

2 2 2 2 2 2 33 333333334444 44 44 445552000

4 5 6 78 90 123456 7 8 90 12345%67 89012123

R R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R R
R R R R R R R R



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

25P002A
25P002B
25P003A
25P003B
25P004A
25P005A
25P0058B
25P006A
25P0068B

25B001

SECTION

ISSUED BY :

Gr.

"OMQITOR

A MOTOR

A MOTOR,
A MOTOR.
B MOTOR.
D MOTOR.
D MOTOR.
D MOTOR.
D MOTOR.

D MOTOR.

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

23 KW, 2950 RPM

23 KW. 2950 RPM
5 KW. 1450 RPM

2.5 KW, 2870 RPM
2.5 KW. 2870 RPM
4.6 KW, 2900 RPM
4.6 KW. 2900 RPM

7.5 KW, 2930 RPM

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MH 1 elecT INST
YEAR 2002 RB0
PLANT LUBE BASE OIL (UNIT 21,22,23,24,25) EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR  DATE: OCT. 5L

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality : Stand by condition check
| Inspection C Calibration F . Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE: APPROVED BY ..o DATE:
DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)

(OVERHAUL)

Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jarvl6Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8Jun  9Jun-€Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31 Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17NOV-21 De< 22Dec-19Jar

Week 5 000O0O0O0OO0OO0OOT1T11 111111 12 22 22222 223333333333 44444444 4455252000

No 2 12 3 456 7 890123 45¢6 7890 12 345¢6 78 90123 45¢%67 89 012345%672890 12123

R 1 R 1. R Lo MR R R o L



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

61P001 A
61P001 B
61P002 A
61P002
61 002c

61P002 D

[

61P021 A

61P021 B

61P047A

61P047 B

61P003

61P004A

61P004 B

61P023

61P031
61P032 A

Gr

ISSUED BY:

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR.

MOTOR.

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR,

MOTOR

MOTOR.

motor

SECTION

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

DATE :

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

NAME

. 355KW, 2981 RPM

. 355KW, 2981 RPM
. 300KW, 2980 RPM
. 300KW, 2980 RPM
. 300KW, 2980 RPM
. 300KW, 2980 RPM
. 250KW, 2980 RPM
. 250KW, 2980 RPM
580KW, 2985 RPM
580KW, 2985 RPM
, 5.5KW, 2920 RPM
, 7.5KW, 2920 RPM
7.5KW, 2920 RPM
, 4KW, 2880 RPM

18.5KW, 2910 RPM
1'30KW, 2955 RPM

(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)

(OVERHAUL)
(BREAK DOWN)

Date

Week

No

YEAR 2002
PLANT TANK FARM AREA UNIT61 EQUIPMENT TYP

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

L : Lubrication

1 MEH HEC  INST.
RBV.0
DATE: OCT. KA

R : Running condition check

E MOTOR

D  Chemical & Dielectric strength o Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
[ Inspection ¢ : Calibration F Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY:_ s DATE :

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER

CHECK BY : DATE :

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug

2J)Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16FeC 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun

500000O0OO0ODO0OO0ODT11IT111 1111

2 12 3 456 7 8 9 0 123456 789012 345146 7890

R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R
R R R R

R R R R

APPROVED BY:

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

DATE :

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov !7Nov-21De( 22Dec-19Jar

112 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 33 3333333344444 44444555000

12 3 456 7 8 90123456 78 9012123

R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R
R R R

R R R

1L



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

61P032 B
61P033

61P034 A
61P034 B
61P036

61P037 A
61P0378B
61P042

61P043 A
61P043 B
61P044 A
61P044 B
61P046

61P051A

61P051B
61P052

()

WO U W0 O UUUWw oo woowog

[SSUED BY :ooorvsessisssssssssssssns DATE:
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT
NAME
MOTOR, 30KW, 2955 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR, 30KW, 2955 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 30KW, 2955 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 22KW, 2950 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR, 30KW, 2955 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 75KW, 2970 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 75KW. 2970 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 140KW, 2975 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 140KW, 2975 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 140KW. 2975 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 132KW, 2975 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR, 132kw, 2975 RPM  (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 140kw, 2075 RPM  (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 11kw, 720 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR, 11kw, 720 rPM (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR, 22KW, 750 RPM (OVERHAUL)

SECTION

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH. ELEC. []  INST.

Date

Week

No

YEAR 2002 REV. 0
PLANT TANK FARM AREA UNIT 61 EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR DATE : OCT. 15,2001

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality 3 Stand by condition check
1 Inspection ¢ : Calibration F Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY:_...conrvevvtrirmrsrins DATE :
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

CHECK BY : DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec-19Jaf 20Jan-16Fet 17Fet>16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma-, 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31 Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17NOV-21 Dec 22Dec-19Jar

50000000O0°O00O111111 1111112222222 2223333333333 444444 4444 552520¢coO

2 123 456 7890 12 3 45%6 78 90 123 45%86 7 8 90 1234567890 12345%6 789012123



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH HEC  INST
YEAR 2002 REV.0
SECTION PLANT TANK FARM AREA UNIT61 EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR DATE: OCT. 15201

REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R Running condition check
D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 : Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality - Stand by condition check
| : Inspection C Calibration F . Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY DATE : APPROVED BY : oo DATE :
|SSUEDBY DATE: MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK &y - DATE : APPROVED sv: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apf 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21De< 22Dec-19Jar
NO. NAME Week 5 00O0O0OO0OO0OOOOTI1ZTT1111 111112 222 222 2223 3333333334444 4444445552000
Gr. No 2 123 456 7 8 90 12 3 4546 7 89012 3 456 78 90123 456 789 0123 45%6 789012 123
61P053 A D MOTOR. 11KW, 720 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P053 B D MOTOR. 30KW, 735 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P054 A D MOTOR. 75KW, 1481 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P054 B D MOTOR. 75KW, 1481 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P055 A A MOTOR. 11KW, 720 RPM R R R R R R R
61P055 B A MOTOR, 11KW, 720 RPM R R R R R R R
61P071 A D MOTOR. 11KW. 2916 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P071 B D MOTOR. 11KW. 2916 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P072A D MOTOR. 55KW, 2965 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P072 B D MOTOR. 55KW, 2965 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P073 A A MOTOR. 55KW, 1475 RPM R R R R R p. R
61P073 B A MOTOR. 55KW, 1475 RPM R R R R R R R
61P074A D MOTOR. 15KW, 2915 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P0748B D MOTOR. 15KW, 2915 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P075A A MOTOR. 140KW. 2975 RPM R R R R R R R
61P075B A MOTOR. 140KW. 2975 RPM R R R R R R H



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

61P076A
61P0768B
61P078 A
61P078 B
61P079 A
61P079 B
61P080

61P081

61P082A
61P082 B
61P083

61P102 A
61P102 B
61TNOO5A

61TNOO5B
61TNOO5SC

Gr.

B

B

B

B

D

D

B

ISSUED BY : DATE :
SUPERVISOR
EQUIPMENT
NAME

MOTOR. 65KW, 1484 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 65KW, 1484 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 65KW, 1484 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 65KW, 1484 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 15.5KW. 735 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR, 15.5KW, 735 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 10KW, 2940 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR, 4.6KW, 2915 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 4.6KW. 2915 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 5.5KVY 2915 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 55KW, 2965 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 15KW. 2920 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 15KW, 2920 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
MOTOR. 7.5KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 7.5KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
MOTOR. 7.5KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)

SECTION

MEH HEC
REV.0
DATE OCT. 152001

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE INST.

YEAR 2002
PLANT TANK FARM AREAUNIT 61 EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght o Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality Stand by condition check
| . Inspection C : Calibration F  Function test B Program back up
CHECKBY :..... DATE :
MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY:  wmsnsssnrnn DATE
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jarvl6Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11Ma> 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31 Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16N0". 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar
Week 5 000 O0O0OOOOOTZT1 1 1 1 111 112 2 2 2 22 2 2 223 3 3333333344444 44444555000
No 2 12 3 456 7 890 12 3 45%6 78 9012 3 456 7 890123 45%6 789012 345%6 7890 12 123



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE MECH HEC ;7 INST.
YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION PLANT TANK FARM AREA UNIT 61 EQUIPMENT TYPE MOTOR DATE : OCT. 15, 2001

REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L Lubrication R Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul Q  Check lube oil quality : Stand by condition check
| : Inspection C : Calibration F . Function test B Program back up
CHECK BY : ovosisrsss o DATE : APPROVED BY:ovomvsrmsmssssssssnns DATE :
ISSUED BY ; DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date 23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fel 17Fet>16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul 7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17NOV-21 Dec 22Dec-19Jar

50000O0O0OO0OOOOGT111111111111222 22222223 3333333334444 44444 45525000

NO. NAME Week
Gr No 2 123 456 7890 12 345%6 7 8 90123456 7 890 123 45%6 7890123 45%6 71890 12123
61TNO21 1B MOTOR. 7.46KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO22 B MOTOR. 7.46KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)

61TNO023 A B MOTOR, 7.46KW. 1440 RPM  (OVERHAUL)

61TN023 B B MOTOR, 7.46KW, 1440 RPM  (OVERHAUL)

61TNO24A B MOTOR. 11KW. 1485 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO0248B B MOTOR, 11KW, 1485 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO25 A B MOTOR. 7.46KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)

61TNO25 B B MOTOR. 7.46KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)

61TNO025 C B MOTOR. 7.46KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)

61TN026 A B MOTOR. 11KW. 1485 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TN026 B B MOTOR. 11KW, 1485 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO26C B MOTOR. 11KW, 1485 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO75 A B MOTOR. 15KW, 1475 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO75 B B MOTOR. 15KW, 1475 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO76 A B MOTOR. 22KW, 1465 RPM (OVERHAUL)

61TNO768B B MOTOR, 22KW, 1465 RPM (OVERHAUL)



REMARK

EQUIPMENT

NO.

81P055A
61P095A
61P095B
61P062A
61P062B
61P063A
61P063B
61P064A
61P064B
61P065A
61P065B
61P084
61P085
61P101A

61P101B
61P20TA

Gr.

o

o

A
A

ISSUED BY :

MOTOR,
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.
MOTOR.

MOTOR.
MOTOR.

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE

SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT

4.5KW,
132KW
132KW
37KW,
37KW,
55KW,

55KW,

110KW,
110KW.
250KW,

250KW,

NAME

2880 RPM

, 2980 RPM

, 2980 RPM

1480 RPM

1480 RPM

1480 RPM

1480 RPM

1486 RPM

1486 RPM

1485 RPM

1485 RPM

3KW, 720 RPM

11KW. 715 RPM

22KW, 730 RPM

22KW.

730 RPM

3KW, 2840 RPM

DATE:
Date
Week
No

(OVERHAUL)
(BREAKDOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(INSPECT & OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)
(OVERHAUL)

(BREAK DOWN)
(BREAK DOWN)
(OVERHAUL)

(OVERHAUL)

(BREAK DOWN)

YEAR 2002

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS

D  Chemical & Dielectric strenght 0 Overhaul
| : Inspection ¢ Calibration
CHECK BY : s DATE

MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER
CHECKBY: s DATE

PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER

23Dec-19Jar 20Jan-16Fet 17Feb-16Ma 17Mar-13Apr 14Apr-11May 12May-8Jun  9Jun-6Jul

PLANT : TANK FARM AREA UNIT 61 EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR

MEH HEC  INST
REV.0
DATE: CCT. 1201

R : Running condition check
: Stand by condition check
Program back up

L : Lubrication
Q  Check lube oil quality
F Function test B

APPROVED BY:
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER

APPROVED BY: DATE: 1
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER

7Jul-3Aug  4Aug-31Aug 1Sep-28Sep 29Sep-260c 270ct-16Nov 17Nov-21Dec 22Dec-19Jar

5 000O0OO0OO0OOOOOOOT1I1111111 112222222 222 3333333333444 44444 445515000

2 12 3 45686 7 890 123456 7890 123 475

R R R R

78 9 0 12 3 4567890 12345%6 789012123



PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE YEARLY MASTER SCHEDULE [] wech. | eec.[] ws.
YEAR 2002 REV. 0
SECTION : ......... .... PLANT : TANK FARM AREA UNIT 61 EQUIPMENT TYPE : MOTOR DATE : OCT. 15, 2001
REMARK DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES & LEGENDS L : Lubrication R : Running condition check
D : Chemical & Dielectric strenght O : Overhaul Q : Check lube oil quality S : Stand by condition check
I : Inspection C : Calibration F : Function test B : Program back up
CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
ISSUED BY : DATE : MAINTENANCE SECTION MANAGER MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT MANAGER
SUPERVISOR CHECK BY : DATE : APPROVED BY: DATE :
PRODUCTION SECTION MANAGER PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT MANAGER
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT Date [23Dec-19Jarf20Jan-16Fet]17Feb-16Maq 17Mar-13Aprf14Apr-11May} 12May-8Jun] SJun-6Jul | 7Jul-3Aug 4Auq-31Au§ 1Sep-28Sep|29Sep-260cq270ct-16Nov1 7Nov-21Ded22Dec- 18Jar]
NO. NAME week |5|0jofojojo|ojojofofrft1frf1|1|1f1|1]1]1§2]|2]|2|2)2|2]|2|2)2]|2|3|3]3|3|3|3]|3|3|3|3]4|4|4|4)4|4|4|4]4|4]|5|5]5|0|0]0
;{ No |2|1|2|3]4|s|e|7|8|ofjol1]2]3|4|5f6|7|8|9)o|1]|2(3)4|5|6]|7)8]|9|o|1]2]|3]|4]|5]6]|7|8[9)o|1|2|3)4|5|6|7|8[9]|0|1]2|1|2]|3
61P201B DIMOTOR. 3KW, 2840 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P202A 'DIMOTOR. 15KW, 2920 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P202B DIMOTOR. 15KW, 2920 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P203A | D JMOTOR, askw, 2940 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61P2038 | D JMOTOR, 4skw, 2040 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61TN062A | B [MOTOR, 7.5kw, 1440 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61TN0O62B | B IMOTOR. 7.5KW, 1440 RPM (BREAK DOWN)
61TNO63A | B IMOTOR. 5.5KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TN0638 | B JMOTOR, 5.5kW, 1440 RPM (OVERMAUL)
61TNO64A | B IMOTOR. 5.5KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TNO64B | B IMOTOR, 5.5KW, 1440 RPM (OVERHAUL)
61TN064C BIMOTOR. 4KW, 1435 RPM  (OVERHAUL)

CcD
co
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6. Maintenance

7. Repairs
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Maintenance
General Instructions

Safety Instructions

192

Maintenance

Only trained personnel maxg,carry out maintenance and
caré of the electrical machine, “and they must be in-
structed to do sc by the person responsible for the plant.

Keep to the sPecified maintenance intervals and use
recommendedlubricating materials and amounts thereof.

Collect waste ail and grease and old oilv\greasy racT;s m
correspondingly labelled containers and dispose of the
waste in the prescribed manner.

A Check the locking elements of the bolt connections

on machines exposed to vibrations and replace
same by new locking elements, if required.

A a Only carry out maintenance work when the

electrical machine is idle (except regreasing).

a Ensure that the electrical machine cannot be
switched back on and that this is indicated by a
suitable warning sign.

a Comply with safety instructions and accident
prevention regulafions of the corresponding
manufacturerwhen using oils and grease, clean-
ing materials and spare”parts!

Maintenance work on the electrical connections
of the electrical machine or on the electrical
auxiliary/control connections may only be car-
ried ouf by qualified electricians *  compliance
with DIN VDE 0105/

Ensure that the electrical machine is neutrally
A switched!

H Make sure that the electrical machine cannot be
swnc,heg back on and indicate this with a warn-
ing sign!

5 Ascertain voltage neutrality!
0 Short-circuit to earth!

a Cover or cordon off any neighbouring parts
which are still live!

6-1



Maintenance

6.3  Bearings
6.3.1 Roller Bearings

6.3.1.1 Roller Bearing Lubrication

—

3 2

- 2
&S

£

R L2

s
he

Fig. 1

6.3.2  Plain Bearings

6.3.2.1 Checking the Qil Level and

Changing the Ol -
Plain Bearing

6-2
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Roller bearing maintenance:

Monitoring the bearing temperature during operation,
Checking the bearings for noise whilst running,

- Roller bearing lubrication,

- Changing the bearings.

A Should a raising of bearing temperature & chap.
9.1) or bearing noise occur during, operation, then
immediately switch off the electrical machine in

order to prevent resultant damage.

Dismantle the bearings and check for damage.
Should the beanng running surfaces be dark, matt or pol-
ished in places, then renew the bearing.

3 Dismantling/installation of bearings by manufac-
turer customer service.

If the operator dismanties/installs the bearing, then
only use bearings recommended or suppliec b{ the
manufacturer and comply with the fitting instruc-
tions of the bearing manufacturer.

Fit bearings of the same type and tolerance class.
For type of bearing See rating plate.

When ordering spare parts give the electrical ma-
chine type and number ( -> rating plate).

Lubrlicate the roller bearing during operation via the greasing
nipple

drive side (1) and
opposite side (2)

withr%?eciﬁed amount of lubricant and using correct grease
quality.

CSi3  Lubrication intervals and amounts, and grease
quality are specified on the rating plate (3).

The bearing temperature rises after lubrication,
and falls when the operational consistency of the
grease has reached Its standard value.

Remove old grease from the bearin? cover (4)"
%Cf(t)))rdance with the maintenance plan (  chap'

Aomitted!

SCHSS00zZ#



64  Cooling System
641  Cleaning

SCHE500262
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Maintenance

Regularly check the electrical machine cooling system for
dirtand dust deposits.

I

A\

Dirt and dust deposits prevent heat exchange and
the intake and exhaust of the cooling air, and also
raise the operational temperature.

Q Clean the cooling system when the electrical
machine is switched off.

1 Ensure that the electrical machine id neutrally
switched!

B Make sure that the electrical machine cannot be
switched back on and indicate this with a warn-
Ing sign!

B Ascertain voltage neutrality!

B Short-circuit to earth!

E3 Cover or cordon off any neighbouring parts
which are still live!

Using high-pressure airline, rags, brushes and other suit-
able means, remove dirt and dust deposits from

cooling passagzes (1) /

bearing cover

2

ventilation hood’s protective screen (3)
cooling fan (4).

A

Remove.the ventilation hood in order to clean the
cooling fan.

Don't dama%e the electrical machines protective
paintwork when cleaning.

6-3



Maintenance

195

6.5  Junction Box/ Inspect the junction box (1), terminal box (2) and cable
Terminal Box and connections annually.

Cable Connections

fl

B
B

1

[

A

A Ensure that the electrical machine and equipment

are neutrally switchea!

Make sure the electrical machine cannot be switched
back on and indicate this with a warning sign!

Ascertain voltage neutrality!

Short-circuit to earth!

Cover or cordon off any neighbouring parts which
are still live!

B Remove the junction hox\terminal box cover.

Check the securin? screws of the junction box (3), the
insulators (4), the terminal box (5) for tightness.

Check insulators for damage.

Check the coverand cable feed seals for correct seating
and a good seal.

f\_ Renew porous or damaged seals.

Seal cable feeds which are not sealed.

Clean inside the junction/terminal box.

Check the cable connections (6), auxiliary/monitorin
connections on the terminal strip (72, system earth (8?,
earthed connections to the junction/terminal box for firm
seating of the cable and tightness of the screws!

ES Check the insulation of the connection cable and the

auxiliary/monitoring leads for damage.
Change damaged cables/leads!
Place the junction box/terminal box cover in position

making sure that the seals are correctly seated and
secure the cover with the appropriate screws.

Fig. 1-> Example of the lay-out of a junction box
and terminal box.

SCH85002&
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6.6 Electrical machine
Alignment

Fig. 1

SCH 8500263
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Maintenance

Check the electrical machine alignment after 2000 opera-
tional hours.

Switch off the electrical machine and inspect the alignment
while the eiectrical machine is at operational temperature.

A M Ensure that the electrical machine is neutrally
switched!

1 Make sure the electrical machine cannot be
swﬂc_he?l back on and indicate this with a warn-
ing sign!

I Ascertain voltage neutrality!
H Short-circuit to earth!

H Cover or cordon off any neighbouring parts
which are still live!

B Remove the E,rotective cover of the coupling (electrical
achine/working machine).

B Check the electrical machine alignment with suitable
measuring instruments ( -> chap. 2.7.7 Alignment).

A Make sure that the distance between the two cou-
pling halves complies with that prescribed by the
coupling manufacturer!

Bl If the determined dimensions lie within the allowed
tolefance, then, check the electrical machine securing
screws (1) for tightness.

0 Should the allowed tolerance be exceeded, then realign
the electrical machine ( chap. 2.7.7 Alignment).

6-5



Maintenance

6.7 Inscriptions,
Information Plates

Legend:
1 Rating Plate
2 Information plate f(ir the measuring

circuit ‘
3 Direction of Rotation Arrow

6.8  Waste Disposal

6.9 Revision

6-6

197

The inscriptions/information plates should be

cleaned with rags, _ N
checked for secure seating and readability.

3 Fig. 1-» examples of inscription location

Collect oils, grease or dirty rags soaked in oil/grease in
correspondingly labelled containers and dispose of them in
the prescribed manner.

In general, we believe that revision intervals of 4 to 5 years
are sufficient.

Prerequisites for these revision intervals are, that '

the checks within the terms of the initial operation and
maintenance work were consistently executed.

all serious changes discerned from'the continuous op-
erat|00r|1a|dmon|t0rmg were purposefully followed up and
remedied.

seess(PR
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6.10

Part Daily 1

Bearing

Heat exchanger,  Check

airways A

Coupling (compl

witth)hegcgJupIirﬁ)gy

manufacturer's ™ ;

specifications)

Junction box

earthing

Stator cails

Monitoring/ i Record.

auxmarY, - measuring

connections data

The complete Pay attention

motor to Operational
noise and
smooth
running

Weekly

Maintenance Plan for the Roller Bearing Design

Every 3months 1 Annually

Greasing intervals
see rafing plate
see chap. 6-3.1.1
oller bearing
Greasing)

Check alignment
and security of
fixings

(minor overhaul)

Clean

Check ali?n,m,ent and
security of fixings

Clean inside;
retighten screws

Measure insulating
resistance

Check for function

Retighten screws

198

Maintenance

Every 5years
(mayor overhaul)

- Change beannqs,.
check shaft seals,f
necessary replace;

- Remove 0ld grease;

Clean

Check alignment and
security of fixings;
Change grease or oil

Clean inside;
retighten screws

Check the output
cable for teann(h;, ,
security of anchoring
point and slot wedge;
measure insulating
resistance

Check for function

Dismantle armature;
check the laminated
core of the armature,
the ventilator and
laminated core of the
windings for secure
fixing; Check the
armature bars for
breaks: clean

R-7
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1SUBSTATION Process Plant

2 MOTOR CONTROL CENTER(MCC)
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Stand by

AUnit 21

Stand by

A Unit 22
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2

Stand by

¢ Unit23

24

Stand by

23
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.3 Spectrum Analyzer



6 Clam Ammeter
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MOTOR INSPECTION
(STAND BY CHECKING)

WEEK NO.:....oooovvvvvvvvverrenns o W/O NO
MOTOR INSULATICS' INSTALLATIGS Gf\OUND CL SAN
NO; T5S7C Meif ) IRE

L.G V-c VI-G YES NO YES NO  YES  NO

CHECKED BY.. FORE/ ENG.

No.

Oote.

TERMINAL Fan
EOX '

YES 1 NO  YES  NO
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No. .
FORM FOR MOTOR HISTORY
(STAND BY CHUCKING) Dale. Page
MOTOR NO s LOCATION.
|G — VOLTAGE i CONNECTION..*..
pate . INLAIN  msracamon GAUND BRM CHECKED. 'APPROVED3Y
V.TtST(lolen ) : IX

V-0>-G \ET.N0 SN S NOYSNO YS N YSng ;BY  roresene-:



MO.

MCC INSPECTION IIECOKED DATE
MCC NO LOCATION WEEK..NO s 10 MO..
o=y
|
O I i}
1  * MCC
1 L 1 S il
2. y "' BOLT NUT
13 ;
4 ' ! L
5 .
2.1
2.2.
2.3. ' CONTACTOR RELAY
2.4, TERMINAL
3 . "
3.1 ! ! Ul
3.2, ' !
4. 'l« CONTACTOR
41 u CONTACT 3
42 " COIL
43 o«
5. ' ' SCREW
arm SET 1. OVER LOAD s AMP
2. BREAKER oo AMP
3.ELK AMP

REMARK

PAGE



Week No. :

*

J

Motor No.

CHECKED BY

MOTOR LUBRICATION

w/o No.

]

Motor Condition

run

run

run
run
run
RUN
run
run
run
run
RUN

run

run
run
run

run

(@]

O O o o

=]

OOOOOOOO

stop
stop
stop
stop
stop
stop
STOP
stop
stop
stop
stop
STOP
stop
stcp
stop
stop
stop
stop
stop
stcp

stop

HH,_\HHHH

L S ¢

= s s

Ll o =N

Bea

FORE/ ENG

ring

Motor

No.

Date.

Remark

Page
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FORM FOR MOTOR RUNNING TEST Dia Pap
MINE iddthi........ ... 14 [\ SO
(02— G A T ML
[ INBIEAQT STRTTIVE....oovvvrrr
¢ 06T 1S 1V S—
NG o Gt TRQ VG E R O
A + E X E E N ()
fii M Adnide d R2.2dhdde \S VS E NE
! i
!
|
i .
' i |
| | | ] |

nEMA'XS CA M3TCR CCNCECH
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No,
MOTOR INSPECTION
(RUNNING CHECK) e Page
wijiK. ORDER NO WEEK NO ;
||~H1I'II\/I'OTOR ITEmP.iC1  OfilVt END (ut i NONDRIVE EMpTNDE'i AMh  LOW ¢ =T/
| "bid | VIBIMMie 1" ' BEARING VB (MMJ5J- “6EARING.-  : NOISE con 0l
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Ne.
MOTOR HISTORY
(RUNNING CHECK ) Qale. Page
BAQTOR NO.cor oo eenereeneeeesse e TWAN) 13 S
731 | BB, o TP +errlCURRENT ( R2EQ ) AMP
T T IO GREASENO.o S
DATE | TeMP DRIVE END .NON CRive EN[; Low RE QUANTITY | RECCRY
(C) |ve(mmss)| gesmnG |Vie(mmvs)| GEARING NOISE |GREASE| GRESsE | aY
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HSTORY VIBRATION OF
mARFN\l Page

=3

MOTOR : BROOK HANSEN “/f‘””‘“'ﬁff./%h [T~ BEARING DE: 6313/C3

YPE: WDX 200L LEEX € 20 78y e O neiaLEox BEARING NDE: 6313/C3

25 KW 1350 V. STAR 11-155 RPM N f—= OIL SEAL DE: 65x90x10 .
RATED CURRENT 49 A © L] 0IL SEAL NDE: 65%90x10 mm.

(LIMIT VIBRATION 2.3 m / .1SQ2372 CLASS 2)
DATE: TEMP. FRAME VIBRATION MOTOR VIBRATION SWITCH MOTOR
MOTORI | 2 3 4 Il Voo wouzt=> ) (AMP)

AMBIENT {2 3 4 5
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HISTORY VIBRATION OF
MOTOR AIR FAN.....ovoov.

Page

'\4\3

MOTOR : BROOK HANSEN BEARING DE: N215/C3

. [ v
TYPE: 7-AD225MD , EEx e IIC T3 Pom =1 ] BEARING NDE: 6215/C3
—®

T
36 KW, 380V, STAR, 1470 RPM @ R _] OIL SEAL DE: 75x100x10 mm.

RATED CURRENT 69 A % ! TEME % OIL SEAL NDE: 75x100x10 mm.
[FIAME -

(LIMIT VIBRATION 2.3 mm/s .1$02372 CLASS 2)

DATE: |TEMP. FRAME VIBRATION MOTOR VIBKATION SWITCH |inunizifiuevos MOTOR| nszud | dasdeda
Caorore [ vifarime] v : A2 11 v Ffou === dan) | (AMP)
| AMBIENT | / 1]2[3]4]s
|




MAINTENANCE REPORT Equipment
Running No. ) No.
Report date:

TROUBIRGcuvr, "

CONDITION (gi-):

CAUSE OF faiture (f'lys,

REMEDY AND MATERIAL ( : . & -I" )

SPECIAL TOOLS.

PROELEM OURING REMEDY:

SUGGESTION:

REPCRTED BY.

APPROVED BY.

215

W/0 No.__
Start date: _
Finish date:

man-hour _
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14 .. 2516

Il
2538

2542 MAG Complex 6
(Lube Base Oil & Aromatic EB/SM ) ()
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